
TEMP

SR.NO. REGN_NO NAME PAID ON ADDR_1 ADDR_2 ADDR_3 CITY STATE PIN MOBILE EMAIL

1 HAC0223 B HARI GOPAL 21.11.2014 5 & 5 A  LOWER GR FLOOR VASANT SQ MALL PLOG A COMMUNITY CENTRE SEC - 5 PKT-5 VASANT KUNJ NEW DELHI 110070 9818449761 bghari@nic.in

2 HAB0058 DONAVALLI RAMESH 24.11.2014 FLAT NO.B/701 KENDRIYA VIHAR-3 HYDERSHAKOTE (VILL) RAJENDRA NAGAR (MDL) RANAG REDDY DT A.P. 500091

3 HAB0090 SHAIK ABDUL KHADER 24.11.2014 AAO (PA) SDM SECRETARIAL DEPT 1ST FL LIC OF INDIA DIV OFFICE NR NTR STATIUM SECUNDERABAD TELENGANA 500080 9908883598 abdulkhader@licindia.com

4 HAC0119 SATHIYAMURTHY NATESHAN(CN1702) 24.11.2014 FLAT NO. B-201 PANCHSHEEL APPT PLOT NO. 24 SECTOR - 4 DWARKA NEW DELHI 110075 snateshan@gmail.com

5 HAD0139 V V S NARAYANA RAO 24.11.2014 414, BAHAWALPUR SOCIETY PLOT 1, SECTOR 4, DWARKA NEW DELHI DELHI 110075 9911118704

6 HAD0142 V RAMANAIAH 24.11.2014 E86 PULICAT NAGAR SULLURPET AP 524121 vramana@shar.gov.in

7 HAC0150 GARIKAPATY V SUBBALAKSHMI 24.11.2014 C/O G.SHANKER PHANI KISHORE E-8, I.T.RESIDENTIAL QTRS,ROA NO.12, BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD A.P. 500034 9440781999 gspkishore@gmail.com

8 HAB0221 KHANDRIKA VIJAYAMOHAN 24.11.2014 4/21 A BLOCK SFHG MIG FLATS DOMLUR 2ND STAGE BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560071 kvijayamohan@hotmail.com

9 HAD0043 T SATYANARAYANA REDDY 25.11.2014 H.NO.3-5-68/2/4 NEXT TO HDMA PARK GATE SHIVANAGAR COLONY HYDERGUDA HYDERABAD A.P. 500048 9177882230 timmappagari@ymail.com

10 HAD0050 VIKRAM SINGH 25.11.2014 D1-307 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 500091 9848017184 vikramsingh1957@yahoo.com

11 HAD0076 V SHYAMALA 25.11.2014 FLAT 202 PLOT 166 MANASA SAROVAR APARTMENTS KALYAN NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500038 9440570171 shyamala@bhelrnd.co.in

12 HAD0077 V P ARUNACHALAM 25.11.2014 FLAT 101 PLOT 164A SAI KIRAN APPTT KALYAN NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500038

13 HAD0116 R VIJAYA MOHAN 25.11.2014 D-2/207 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 500091 9818798388

14 HAD0239 ARYASOMAYAJULA SATYA N MURTI 25.11.2014 HOUSE NO. 46 HIG PHASE IV VUDA COLONY CANTONMENT VIZIANAGARAM AP 535003 9313361558 murtiasn@hotmail.com

15 HAD0434 PURUSHOTHAM R CHOUDHARY 25.11.2014 DO 15 PRAGATI VIHAR LODI ROAD NEW DELHI 110003 9899411897 prkc59@yahoo.com

16 HAD0455 DONDAPATI SIVANNARAYANA 25.11.2014 FLAT NO.4LH-2604 LANCO HILLS APARTMENTS MANIKONDA POST HYDERABAD 500089 7382296899 dsivannarayana@yahoo.co.in

17 HAC0093 MD USMAN BIN ALI 28.11.2014 FLAT NO. 303 TYPE C KENDRIYA VIHAR PH III NEAR SUN CITY HYDERSHAKOTE LANGAR HOUSE TELANGANA 500031 9440330216 cdrusman@yahoo.com

18 HAD0183 CH VENKATA SEETA R SASTRY 28.11.2014 QTR NO.D9-4/6,D.NO.4,GAUTAMI NAGAR POST,HEAVY WATER PLANT (MANUGURU) COLONY,ASWAPURAM KHAMMAM DISTT A.P. 507116 chvsr_sastry@rediffmail.com

19 HAD0431 S RAJAGOPALAN 28.11.2014 1295 RD NO. 12 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD AP 500034 fltltraj@hotmail.com

20 HAB0436 MANTRAVADI BHAVANARAYANA 28.11.2014 B3/13C LAWRENCE ROAD KESHAV PURAM NEW DELHI 110035 mbnarayana@yahoo.com

21 HAD0006 B KRISHNAMURTHY NAIDU 01.12.2014 1-2-382/2, KIRANMAYI APTS DOMALGUDA HYDERABAD AP 500029 bkmnaidu2003@rediffmail.com

22 HAD0015 KRISHNAN KUPPUSAMY 01.12.2014 D/1/2, GD BLOCK, PURBA ABASAN, 1582/2 RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD KOLKATA WB 700107

23 HAD0109 G JAGADISWARAIAH 01.12.2014 BLOCK D-2 FLAT NO. 702 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD A.P. 500091

24 HAC0088 NATARAJA CHINTALAPALLI 01.12.2014 GHMC NO 7-24/FLAT NO G-3, SRI SAI'S NITIN TOWER MADINAGUDA, MIYAPUR POST MIYAPUR HYDERABAD 500050 9444204901 natarajachintalapalli@yahoo.com

25 HAC0117 K SAIBABA 01.12.2014 FLAT NO. 101 BLOCK NO. 1 1ST FLOOR KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE VIL GOLKUNDA POSTHYDERABAD AP 500008 sai.kolli@yahoo.com

26 HAB0110 G PADMAJA 01.12.2014 QTR. NO. C-291 AGS STAFF QUARTERS OPP TO ESI HYDERABAD AP 500045 9493979540

27 HAC0213 MANNEM HARI PRASAD 01.12.2014 BLOCK 10 FLAT  73 CENTRAL GOVTG OFF QTRS 3RD AVENUE INDIRA NAGAR ADYAR CHENNAI TN 600020 9884826099 prasadmannem999@yahoo.com

28 HAB0271 VELIDANDLA V B PRASAD 01.12.2014 FLAT NO. : 401, HARI HARA NILAYA, 2-2-1136/7/1, NEW NALLAKUNTA HYDERABAD A.P. 500044 bhanuprasad2002@yahoo.com

29 HAC0329 DR BASANT KUMAR PATNAIK 01.12.2014 FLAT NO. 110 BLOCK C KENDRIYA VIHAR III CGEWHO HYDERSHAKOTE PO GOLKUNDA HYDERABAD A.P. 500091 9949689639 DR.BASANTKUMARPATNAIK@GMAIL.COM

30 HAB0412 VEMPARALA PANIKUMAR 01.12.2014 C/O K V RAMANA, NRP AGRAHARAM UNDI PO, BHIMAVARAM TALUQ, WEST GODAVARI DIST. AP 534199 9848967298 vemparala_panikumar@rediffmail.com

31 HAD0414 PULLELA V SURYANARAYANAMURTY 01.12.2014 34/203 H P NAGAR EAST VASINAKA CHEMBUR MUMBAI MAHARASH 400074 9920303624 pmurty@hpcl.co.in

32 HAB0447 R RAMAKRISHNAN 01.12.2014 FLAT NO. 804 8TH FLOOR B BLOCK KENDRIYA VIHAR PH III HYDERSHAH KOTE HYDERABAD AP 500091 krishnam@ap.nic.in

33 HAD0449 DR INDU PRADHAN 01.12.2014 A-1002 NPSC SOCIETY, PLOT NO. 5 SECTOR 2, DWARKA DELHI 0

34 HAD0053 KOTHAPALLI RAVI KISHORE 02.12.2014 10-3-274/7 HUMAYUN NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500028

35 HAA0158 NALAM MADHUR BABU 02.12.2014 C/O SH. G.JAGANMOHAN RAO DR.NO.5-23-22/1,MUNICIPAL OFF. ROAD, TADEPALLIGUDEM WEST GODAVARI A.P. 534401 9350084458 naur@rediffmail.com

36 HAD0174 B SAMBASIVA RAO 02.12.2014 3-5-82/17/11, PLOT NO. 13 G2 B.A.R. MANSION VIVEKANANDA NAGAR COLONY EXTNHYDERABAD AP 500072 srbokkisam@hotmail.com

37 HAB0290 GANNAVARAPU RAMBABU 02.12.2014 C/O G. VENUGOPAL PLOT #74, ASHOK MANIPURI, ECIL POST, KAPRA HYDERABAD AP 500062 9440918136 rgannavarapu@gmail.com

38 HAD0278 BHAVANA RAVI KUMAR 02.12.2014 FLAT NO.1003 10TH FL, B-WING SHIV SARAN CHS LTD BLDG.NO.112 TILAK NAGAR CHAMBUR (W) MUMBAI MAHARASTR 400089 9819802934

39 HAB0377 M NAGA PRAKASH RAO 02.12.2014 B/210 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE (PO) HYDERABAD AP 500091

40 HAD0453 SYED SHAH ALI AFSAR 02.12.2014 H.NO.22 IVTH CROSS MUNNESHWRA BLK DODDABOMMASANDRA VIDARANYAPURA PO BENGALURU KARNATAKA 560097 9845231980 ssafsar@yahoo.com

41 HAC0104 NITTOOR PRAKASH RAO 03.12.2014 D-3, PLOT 99, KWALITY HEIGHTS OPP P R BUS STOP, MOTI NAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500018

42 HAD0141 BHUMI REDDY SATISH 03.12.2014 C/O LT COL B R SATISH AAG HQ PUNE SUB AREA PUNE MAHARASH 411001 sats_2030@rediffmail.com

43 HAB0281 MUSHTAQ AHMED I PATEL 03.12.2014 S/O JANAB I.G. PATEL #9, PATEL AND SONS SHOPEE BILGI PLAZA, COLLEGE ROAD BELGAUM KARNATAKA 590001 9440028488 patel_mushtaq@hotmail.com

44 HAB0056 KOTA SATYANARAYANA MURTHY 04.12.2014 HOUSE NO. 1-45 TADIGADAPA VILLAGE PENAMALUR MANDAL, KRISHNA DISTT. AP 521137
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45 HAD0063 NAGESWARARAO MARELLA 04.12.2014 NO 232 2ND MAIN 2ND CROSS ISROLAYOUT JP NAGAR POST BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560078 marellanr@yahoo.com

46 HAB0163 K V S SUNEETHA 04.12.2014 D/O K VENKATAPPAIAH S R M T LTD., GOLLAPUDI VARI ST. VETAPALEM AP 523187 ganesh_crri@yahoo.co.in

47 HAC0219 P KESAVAN NAIR 04.12.2014 NEDIYEDATH HOUSE BRAHMAKULAM (PO) THAIKKAD THRISSUR KERALA 680104 pkn@iitm.ac.in

48 HAB0294 MURAKONDA RANGARAO 04.12.2014 PGT GEOGRAPHY, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO. 1 LANGER HOUSE, GOLCONDA HYDERABAD AP 500008 rangarao_geo

49 HAB0361 GURRAPU DAHSHARATHAM 04.12.2014 H.NO. B/202 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERASHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 500091

50 HAC0379 D MURALI MOHAN RAO 04.12.2014 FLAT NO.406/A, SANTHOSH ARCADE NETAJI NAGAR, GADDIANNARAM DILSUKHNAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500060 mrlimohan@gmail.com

51 HAD0430 MOHAMMED NASRULLAH 04.12.2014 A/202 VIJAYA HILLS A C GAURDS LAKADIKA PUL HYDERABAD AP 500004 9493976374 NASRUL53@GMAIL.COM

52 HAB0055 DHARAM PAL VARMA 05.12.2014 HOUSE NO. 08 SECTO 18, FIRST FLOOR CHANDIGARH UT CHANDIGARH 160018

53 HAC0122 KOMATINENI VENKATA RAO 05.12.2014 FLAT NO. 409 CLASSIC ARCADE 1ST LANE CZECH COLONY SANATHNAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500018 kvraoshar@yahoo.com

54 HAD0153 PADMAVATHI PONAKALA 05.12.2014 SR. SCIENTIST, DIRECTORTE OF OILSEED RESEARCH RAJENDRA NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500030 padmavathi@dor_icar.org

55 HAC0160 THURLAPATI VISWANATH 05.12.2014 110 A BLOCK PRAGATI VIHAR LODHI ROAD NEW DELHI 110003 9818533699 vnatht@gmail.com

56 HAB0325 DR. GORIGE MALLESHAM 05.12.2014 H.NO. 9-1-1/C/46 DIFFENCE COLONY LANGAR HOUSE, GOLCONDA HYDERABAD AP 500008

57 HAC0366 GHANTA VIJAYAKUMAR 05.12.2014 C-712 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE VILLGE GOLKUNDA POST HYDERABAD A.P. 500008 9441239804 v_ghanta@rediffmail.com

58 HAC0018 K VIJAYALAKSHMI 08.12.2014 10-43/3 NEW GADDIANNARAM DILSUK NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500060

59 HAC0098 SHAIK RAHMAN 08.12.2014 FLAT NO.G-2,PLOT NO.B390,SANIA ENCLAVE, P&T COLONY, DON BOSCO NAGAR POST,BANDLAGUDA JAGIR(V)HYDERABAD A.P. 500030

60 HAC0094 JAINENDER 08.12.2014 HOUSE NO. 16-2-867/18 SAIDABAD HYDERABAD 500059

61 HAB0111 NALLAM KALYANA CHAKRAVARTHI 08.12.2014 INCOMETAX OFFICER FLAT NO. S1 VENKATA SURYA HEIGHTS 67-01-28 MAIN RD ASHOK NAGAR KAKINADA A.P. 533003 9849474124

62 HAD0128 D RAJENDER RAO 08.12.2014 PIC PORTFOLIO MGMT. SERVICES 6-3-660, FLAT NO. 013,AMIRTH APPTT-III, KAPADIA LANES SOMAJIGUDA, HYDERABAD 500082

63 HAA0129 M B JAYARAM 08.12.2014 C/O SRI. M. J. PAREKH, 6-3-660/111, AMRITH APPTS III, KAPADIA LANES, SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD A.P. 500082 9848921207

64 HAC0130 MADHU VIJAY KUMAR 08.12.2014 PIC PORT MANAGEMENT SERVICE 6-3-660,FLAT NO.013, AMRIT APARTMENT-III, KAPADIA LANE SAMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD 500082 9848013212

65 HAD0131 D VIJAY KUMAR 08.12.2014 PIC PORTFOLIO MGMT. SERVICES, 6-3-660, FLAT NO. 013,AMRITH APPTT-III,KAPADIA LANES, SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD 500082 9849833936 vijaykumardomalpally@rediffmail.com

66 HAD0176 DR BOPPANA SHOBHA 08.12.2014 DEPTT OF MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS UNIVERSITY OF HYDERABAD HYDERABAD AP 500046 bssm@uohyd.ernet.in

67 HAC0312 ARCOT SREENIVASULU 08.12.2014 DIVISIONAL ENGINEEER (CELLONE) BSNL, 142 MIG, BALAJI NAGAR KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD A.P. 500072 9441833599 sreenuarcot@yahoo.com

68 HAD0339 ABDUL KAREEM KHAN 08.12.2014 C/O SH. A K KHAN, IPS GOVT. BUILDING NO. 8, MB KUNDANBAGH, BEGUMPET HYDERABAD AP 500016

69 HAD0432 C R RAO 08.12.2014 MIG411/201 VIJAYSHREE APPTT. SANJEEVAREDDY NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500038 craghava1931@yahoo.co.in

70 HAB0016 DASARI SARADA 09.12.2014 FLAT NO. 303 GANANADHA RESIDENCY, PLOT NO. 25 SUNDER NAGAR COLONY,SRNAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500038

71 HAC0019 T S VENKATARAMANI 09.12.2014 98-G, POCKET-4 MAYUR VIHAR -1 NEW DELHI 110091

72 HAD0035 K V RAMASUBRAMANIAN 09.12.2014 DOOR NO. 25-D RMR CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION SCHOOL 2ND STREET NUNGAMBAKKAM CHENNAI TN 600034 9444803493 kvrs2005@sify.com

73 HAC0046 P M SARAVANAN 09.12.2014 DIRECTOR POSTAL SERVICE O/O POST MASTER GENERAL,SOUTH KARNATAKA REGION,GPO BLDG. 2ND FLOOR BANGALORE 560001 9848176033 saravanan_pm@yahoo.com

74 HAB0057 SURYA PRAKASH 09.12.2014 ASST. AUDIT OFFICER IR CELL PROJECTS, O/O PRL.ACCT GENERAL (CIVIL AUDIT),SAIFABAD HYDERABAD A.P. 500004 9440328123 surya.aao@gmail.com

75 HAD0096 MOHAMMED AKRAM ALI 09.12.2014 305, MAPHAR PEARL RESIDENCY RETHI BOWLI HYDERABAD A.P. 500028 akramali.19@yahoo.com

76 HAC0143 PEETHALA VIJAY KUMAR 09.12.2014 F-1 PAVANSAI RESIDENCY DANAVAIPET RAJAHMUNDRY AP 533103 9426613080 peethala@yahoo.com

77 HAC0162 JAKKULA NATARAJU 09.12.2014 SCIENTIST, TRAFFIC ENGINEERING AND SAFETY DIVISION, CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INST. CRRI(POST) MATHURA ROAD NEW DELHI 110025 9885299395 jakkula.nataraju@gmail.com

78 HAC0187 PETLURI SRINIVAS 09.12.2014 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, BANK OF BARODA, BARODA CORPORATE CENTR C-26,G-BLOCK,BANRA KURLA COMPL BANDRA (E) MUMBAI 400051 9958080098

79 HAA0195 MADASU KARAN CHANDER 09.12.2014 C/O DISTRICT COLLECTOR/D.M. NIC DISTRIC COMPUTER CENTRE DIST. COLLECTORATE OFFICE ADILABAD A.P. 504002 9640443027 mk.chander@nic.in

80 HAD0202 DARBHA SARVOTTAMA SASTRY 09.12.2014 6-40, UMASANKAR NAGAR, KANURU ROAD, VIJAYAWADA 520007 sastryd@gmail.com

81 HAC0220 B MANI 09.12.2014 QTR. NO. 462, SECTOR 9 R K PURAM NEW DELHI 110022 bsmani@nic.in

82 HAD0259 THATIPAMULA VENKATA N PRASAD 09.12.2014 C/O T SARANGA PANI HOUSE NO. 1-2-151/2/A/1 BUDVEL SAIKRISHNA COLONY RANGAREDDY AP 0 nagentv@hotmail.com

83 HAB0262 CHANNAMSETTY VEERASWAMY 09.12.2014 EXE. ENGINEER, LIC OF INDIA ENGR DEPT SZO 153 LIC BLDG 9TH FL ANNASALAI CHENNAI TAMILNADU 600002 8870868019 ch.veeraswamy2@licindia.com

84 HAB0309 RAVINDER DEEKONDA 09.12.2014 PME DIVN. CENTRAL ROAD RESEARCH INST. MATHURA ROAD POST CRRI NEW DELHI 110020 9891997105 d.ravinder@gmail.com

85 HAB0424 JANAKIRAM SINGH SUBHAKARAN 09.12.2014 PLOT N. 10 VENKATRAM NAGAR TRANSPORT ROAD SECUNDERABAD AP 500009

86 HAD0495 DR POTHIREDDY RANGAREDDY 09.12.2014 F2, SWARNA APPTT OPP A G COLONY GATE KALYAN NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500038 9849985985 rohini_pothireddy@yahoo.com

87 HAD0002 C SUDARSAN REDDY 10.12.2014 FLAT NO.107, SOLITAIRE BANJARA APARTMENTS, NO.8-2-603/1/13-18 ROAD NO. 10, BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD A.P. 500034 9440052172 reddy_c_s@rediffmail.com

88 HAD0029 KILAMBI RAJAGOPALACHARI 10.12.2014 1979, TYPE II ARUN VIHAR SECTOR 37 NOIDA 201303 rajagopalachari@yahoo.com

89 HAC0036 M GUNESH 10.12.2014 203 V M APPARTMENT 1-702/4 SHANKAR MUTT ROAD NALLCUNDA VIDHYA NGR HYDERABAD AP 500044 9490750985 guneshmusti@gmail.com

90 HAD0075 VEMURI SIVAJI RAO 10.12.2014 5-003 DIVYASHAKTI APTT. 7-1-58 AMEERPET HYDERABAD AP 500016 vemurivsrao@rediffmail.com
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91 HAC0079 SHAGUN BANSAL 10.12.2014 HOUSE NO. 4 MAITRI APARTMENTS A-3, PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI 110063 shagunbansal@yahoo.com

92 HAD0243 KSRKV PRASADARAO 10.12.2014 FLAT NO. 408, PRATEEK KUNJ GH-11, SECTOR 21C, PART III FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 9868403495

93 HAB0438 MAMTA RANI 10.12.2014 WZ 1575 C/O PREETAM SINGH BEHIND SARASWATI AANCHAL PUBLI C  SCHOOL NANGAL RAYA NEW DELHI 110046 9810568698 mamka_rani64@hotmail.com

94 HAB0047 VILASINI 11.12.2014 B-609 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE RAJENDRA NAGARMANDAL HYDERABAD TELENGANA 500091

95 HAB0157 DABBIRU SURENDRA MOHAN 11.12.2014 VIM - 0593 SAILASHREE VIHAR BHUBANESWAR ODISHA 751021 9350244589

96 HAB0193 T MURALI MOHAN 11.12.2014 QTR. NO. 578, TYPE II BLOCK NO. 45, GROUP CENTRE CRPF, HAKIMPET,RANGAREDDY DISTSECUNDERABAD 570078

97 HAD0230 VENKATA NARASIMHAM SURI 11.12.2014 661, SAIL SOCIETY, PLOT NO.35 SECTOR-4, DWARKA NEW DELHI DELHI 110075

98 HAD0433 V SAILAJA 11.12.2014 2-2-647 149 FLAT 403 BHARANI TOWERS CENTRAL EXCISE COLONY NEW NALLAKUNTA BAGH AMBERPET POST HYDERABAD 500013

99 HAD0452 RADHA KRISHNA KOKA 11.12.2014 24D, SHATABDI VIHAR SECTOR 61 NOIDA U.P. 201301 9868390456 rkkoka@gmail.com

100 HAB0042 NARUMANCHI JAYARAM 12.12.2014 QTR.NO.1 F BLOCK TYPE III SRINIWASPURI NEW DELHI 110065 8860451732

101 HAC0060 GEETHA VASUDEVAN 12.12.2014 10 5 22 MASAB TANK G4 NARASIMHAKRIPA APPTT. LANE TO AP POLICE OFFICERS MESS HYDERABAD A.P. 500028

102 HAA0180 R MAHALAKSHMI 12.12.2014 H.NO.111, BHEL MIG COLONY RC PURAM HYDERABAD 500032 g.sivaram@rediffmail.com

103 HAC0233 MANNAVA RAVI PRASAD 12.12.2014 FLAT NO.404, CLASSIC TOWERS, IST LINE, RAJENDRANGR GUNTUR A.P. 522006 raviprasad_em@yahoo.com

104 HAC0247 M RAJENDRA SAI 12.12.2014 GH/13/548 PASCHIM VIHAR NEW DELHI 110087 RSAIM@YAHOO.COM

105 HAD0253 MADHAV SAXENA 12.12.2014 603 TRIUMPH OMAXE HEIGHT VIBHUTI KHAND GOMTI NAGAR LUCKNOW UP 226010 9843198400 madhav_saxena@hotmail.com

106 HAD0263 BODDAPATI GNANA ANANDARAO 12.12.2014 3/6 ASHRAY APPATMENTS NEAR JUDGES BUNGALOW BODAKDEV AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 380015 anand@prl.res.in

107 HAD0280 H NARASIMHULU 12.12.2014 ALLAHABAD BANK, ZONAL OFFICE DOOR NO.3-6-435, MAIN ROAD IST FLOOR, HIMAYAT NAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500029 9848296989

108 HAB0352 PASUPULETI MURALI MOHAN 12.12.2014 DY.GM,(SATELLITE),STHRN TELECM REGN,3RD FLOOR,SANCHAR COMPLEX WMS COMPOUND,47 CROSS,9TH MAIN5 BLK,JAYANAGR BANGALORE 560041 9448010566 dirstr@sancharnet.in

109 HAC0331 GUDURU SURESH 12.12.2014 SR. SCIENTIST DIRECTORATE OF OILSEEDS RESEARCH RAJENDRA NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500030 9441229472 gudurusuresh2k@rediffmail.com

110 HAC0398 K SURYA PRAKASH 12.12.2014 2508, 5TH MAIN, E BLOCK SAHAKARA NAGAR, BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560092 ksuryaprakash@bsnl.in

111 HAB0091 VAVILLA SUBRAHMANYAM 12.12.2014 QUARTER NO. C-2/309, PULICAT NAGAR HOUSING COLONY NELLORE DIST. SULLURUPETA A.P. 524121

112 HAC0140 KOTA RAJ SHEKHAR 12.12.2014 10-3-273/12, HUMAYUN NAGAR, NEAR ARTECH CENTRE HYDERABAD A.P. 500028 9849495744

113 HAD0156 DANTU SUDHAKAR 12.12.2014 HOUSE NO. A-133 RAMA PARK UTTAM NAGAR NEW DELHI DELHI 110059 9868603986 sudhakardantu@yahoo.com

114 HAC0306 MOTAMARRY KAMESWARA RAO 12.12.2014 C/O MSV CHALAPATHI RAO 12-13-471/1 NEW 418 ROAD NO. 1 TARNAKA, SECUDNERABAD HYDERABAD AP 500017 msvcrao1959@sity.com

115 HAD0316 VENKATARAO GRANDHI 12.12.2014 FLAT NO. C-124 SHOBHA MAGNOLIA BANNERGHATTA ROAD OPP TO JAI BHAVAN BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560029

116 HAB0348 GIDDALURI NAGA MOHAN 12.12.2014 DIRECTOR, ENVIRONMENTAL MGMT. SERVICES,ROOM NO.412(S),CENTRL WATER COMMISSION, SEWA BHAWANR K PURAM NEW DELHI 110066 gnagamohan@yahoo.com

117 HAB0393 BADUGU RAMADAS 12.12.2014 H.NO.1-7-509/4/1 HARINAGAR, ZAMISTANPUR HYDERABAD A.P. 500020 9010644991 baduguramdas@yahoo.com

118 HAC0442 KALLAKURI MEHAR BABA 12.12.2014 C/O K SIVA RAMAKRISHNA BLDG NO. H-25 FLAT NO. 401 NR PRATIKSHANAGAR BUS DEPOT MUMBAI MAHARASH 400022 9820864008 meharbaba.kallakuri@gmail.com

119 HAC0115 CHALLA SUCHITRA 12.12.2014 QTR.NO.3330, ORDNANCE FACTORY ESTATE YEDDUMAILARAM MEDAK A.P. 502205 9866299685 challa_sreeram@rediffmail.com

120 HAB0020 MURALIDHAR NAGURKAR 15.12.2014 69 MIGH NEW SANTOSH NAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD AP 500059

121 HAB0097 SIDDARAMAPPA OSURU 15.12.2014 Q.NO. 4136, TYPE IV ORDNANCE FACTORY ESTATE (P.O) YEDUMAILARAM, MEDAK-DIST. A.P. 502205 9908766837

122 HAD0105 E SUNDARAIYA 15.12.2014 F-8-C, DDA FLATS MUNIRKA NEW DELHI 110067

123 HAC0106 ARUN KUMAR BASU 15.12.2014 INCOME TAX OMBUDSMAN ROOM NO. 819, AAYAKAR BHAVAN BASHEERBAGH HYDERABAD A.P. 500004 9937412958

124 HAC0168 KASALA NARASAIAH 15.12.2014 E-49 ISRO STAFF QUARTERS ST.XAVIERS COLLEGE POST PALLITHURA TRIVANDRUM KERALA 695586 k_narasaiah@vssc.org

125 HAD0194 DR VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 15.12.2014 B407 RAM VIHAR SECTOR 30 NOIDA UP 201301

126 HAB0248 P SURYA RAO 15.12.2014 D 18 KAKATEEYA APPARTMENTS PATPAR GANJ NEW DELHI DELHI 110092

127 HAB0382 P V S SESHAGIRI RAO 15.12.2014 FLAT NO. 106, GEV TULASI APPTT PRAGATHIN AGAR, OPP. TO JNTU, KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD A.P. 500072 9885329692

128 HAB0381 T R K KAMESWARA RAO 15.12.2014 SHAR COMPUTER FACILITIES(SCOF) DEPT. OF SPACE, ISRO, SDSC SHAR CENTRE, SRIHARIKOTA NELLORE A.P. 524124 trkkrao@shar.gov.in

129 HAD0440 RASHMI TIWARI 15.12.2014 T-8, GREEN PARK EXTENSION NEW DELHI 110016 9810500341 rashmitiwari19@gmail.com

130 HAD0059 VATTIKUTI LAKSHMAMANA RAO 16.12.2014 TC07/1411 RG122 PONGUMOODU TRIVANDRUM KERALA 695011

131 HAC0066 SQN LDR B VENKATESH 16.12.2014 HOUSE NO. 5/173 RAJI REDDY NAGAR CHAMPAPET HYDERABAD AP 500079 venky_bal75@rediffmail.com

132 HAB0072 DATLA BHANU PRAKASH RAJU 16.12.2014 S/O D SATYANARAYANA RAJU H. NO. 77-15-19 SHANTHI NAGAR PAYAKAPURAM VIJAYAWADA AP 520015 9440778832 dbpraju1742@yahoo.co.in

133 HAB0277 B GANGARAM 16.12.2014 H.NO. 8-3-228/959/A,ANU NIVAS VEDIO GALLI, RAHMATH NAGAR, YOUSUF GUDA HYDERABAD AP 45 9986441069 bganga_ram@yahoo.co.in

134 HAD0392 MOTUKURI VENKATESWARLU 16.12.2014 VILLA NO.242 PALM MEADOWS MEDCHAL ROAD, KOMPALLY (RR DISTT) HYDERABAD AP 500014 9966888922 mv_warlu@yahoo.com

135 HAD0448 ADINARAYANA ALLU 16.12.2014 LIG2 APHB QTRS, VIVEKANAND COLONY CANTONMENT VIZIANAGARAM A.P. 535003 9441080058 adinarayana.aly@gmail.com

136 HAD0508 PENDYALA PRASADA RAO 16.12.2014 12-13-656/302 SAI NARAYANNNILAYAM NAGARJUNA NAGAR, TARNAKA SECUNDERABAD AP 500017 PRPENDYALA@YAHOO.COM
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137 HAB0027 MOVVA SAROJINI DEVI 17.12.2014 405 SRINIVASA APPT 159 MOTINAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500018 sarojini_devi@yahoo.com

138 HAB0033 NISTALA UDAYA BHASKARA RAO 17.12.2014 C/O PSN MURTY E-322 POCKET II MAYUR VIHAR PHASE I NEW DELHI 110091 9868439872 n.u.b.rao@sbi.co.in

139 HAC0041 N KALPA LATHA 17.12.2014 NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT RAJENDRA NAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500030 reddylata@yahoo.co.in

140 HAC0192 N D V PRASAD 17.12.2014 W-31/532 3RD STREET A C NAGAR NELLORE AP 524002 9030902955 ndv_prasad@yahoo.com

141 HAD0224 EPUR VASUMATI 17.12.2014 827037 ROAD 12 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD 500034

142 HAB0222 PRABHAKAR RAO CHENNUPALLI 17.12.2014 H.NO.3-6-731/7, STREET NO.12 HIMAYATHNAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500029

143 HAD0258 S V MURALIDHAR RAO 17.12.2014 C/I 171, KARMAKHESTRA SEVA SAMITI NAGAR SION KOLIWADA MUMBAI MAHARASH 400037 9819065469 mdrao@sebi.gov.in

144 HAD0273 S SENTHIL VALAVAN 17.12.2014 10-2-236, FLAT NO. 501 PARK MERIDIAN APARTMENT ROAD NO. 12 WEST MARREDPALLY SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500026 9246206460

145 HAB0285 N S NAGESWARA RAO 17.12.2014 F-354, SECTOR 9 VIJAY NAGAR GHAZIABAD GHAZIABAD U.P. 201009

146 HAB0313 PANCHAGNULA V CHANDRASEKHAR 17.12.2014 TELEGRAPH OFFICE K BLOCK GROUND FLOOR SECRETARIAT HYDERABAD AP 500022

147 HAD0317 T SRINIVAS 17.12.2014 C-208 M S APPTT & HOSTEL K G MARG CURZON ROAD NEW DELHI 110001 9891101322 statipamala@yahoo.co.in

148 HAD0354 SINGA TIU 17.12.2014 REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES OPP OLD RTO OFFICE PO FATORDA MARGAO GOA 403602 9440610945 ibmhyd@ap.nic.in

149 HAB0372 TAMMALI SOMA SEKHAR 17.12.2014 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA GOLCONDA NO. 1 LANGER HOUSE HYDERABAD A.P. 0

150 HAB0346 BALLA SRINIVASA PULLESH 17.12.2014 TELEPHONE EXCHANGE BSNL TANDUR RANGAREDDY DT AP 501141 bs_pullesh@rediffmail.com

151 HAB0439 PEREPU APARNA 17.12.2014 322E POCKET 2 MAYUR VIHAR PHASE I DELHI 110091 aparnap_2003@yahoo.com

152 HAB0437 MUPPARAPU NAGESWARRAO 17.12.2014 H. NO. 3-245 MUPPARAPU COMPLEX ASWAPURAM KHANNAM A.P. 507116 9440792940

153 HAB0032 JANAKI RAMULU PEDAVEETI 18.12.2014 HOUSE NO. 87, ANUPURAM KAPRA, E.C.I.I (PO) HYDERABAD AP 500062 9866393335 anu.pedaveeti@gmail.com

154 HAD0300 BINDESHWARI PRASAD SINHA 18.12.2014 VASUMA FLATS, 39, PURANIK LAYOUT, BHARAT NAGAR NAGPUR MAHARASH 440033

155 HAB0386 OLETI USHARANI 18.12.2014 DOOR NO. 57-5-2/1 JYOTI VIDYALAYAM STREET PATAMATA VIJAYAWADA AP 520010 9849686180

156 HAB0397 VEMULA SHANKARAIAH 18.12.2014 PLOT NO. 300, TELECOM NAGAR (URDU UNIVERSITY ROAD) GACHIBOWLI HYDERABAD A.P. 500032 9441263465

157 HAD0402 ASOORI LATHA 18.12.2014 C/O ARAMHCHARYA 16-3-992/3 MALAKPET HYDERABAD AP 500024

158 HAB0401 PULI GOVIND VEERASWAMY 18.12.2014 6-1-133/1/3 2ND FLOOR PADMARAO NAGAR STREET NO. 11 SECUNDERABAD AP 500025 8712356428 govindpv@yahoo.com

159 HAC0420 PATI SURESH KUMAR 18.12.2014 H. NO. 178-C NEAR POST OFFICE VENGAL RAO NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500038 9441227585 p.sureshkumar@licindia.com

160 HAC0021 V NARAYANA RAO 19.12.2014 BLOCK 4 FLAT 18 KENDRIYA VIHAR PHASE I, MAYURI NGR, MIYAPUR,P.O. RR DISTRICT HYDERABAD A.P. 500049

161 HAB0064 S UDDAVA REDDY 19.12.2014 16-11-740/1 FLAT NO.S-1 SHAILJA ESTATE GADDIANNARAM HYDERABAD AP 500060 9441185150 jaya_ram44@hotmail.com

162 HAC0080 W VIJAYA LAKSHMI 19.12.2014 743/A, 2ND MAIN B BLOCK VINAYAKA NAGAR KONENA AGRAHARA BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560017

163 HAC0089 M JANARDHANA RAO 19.12.2014 D4 ADRIN HOUSING COMPLEX AKBAR ROAD MONOVIKAS NAGAR (PO) SECUNDERABAD 500009 janarohan_moreo.hotmail.com

164 HAD0108 GATAMANENI MUNI RAJU 19.12.2014 L-387/3 GREEN GARDENS, L-BLOCK ANNA NAGAR EAST CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600102 gmuniraju@yahoo.com

165 HAB0138 SANDEEP KUMAR K 19.12.2014 S/O K VENKATACHARY POST INUGURTHI MDL KESAMUDRAM DIST WARANGAL AP 506112 9417165863 k.sandeep@mail.nic.in

166 HAD0154 SALAPAKKAM VENKATA R RAO 19.12.2014 26-75, IST FLOOR CHANAKYAPURI SAFILGUDA SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500047 9440764403 ramanaraosv@yahoo.com

167 HAB0165 PISAY SREENATH RAO 19.12.2014 Q. NO. 3-6-361/34, OIL SEEDS QUARTERS STREET NO. 20, HIMAYAT NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500029 9440453329 srinath@ap.nic.in

168 HAC0185 SYED SADULLAH AHMED HUSSAIN 19.12.2014 9-4/86/81/10/1, SALARJUNG COLONY, NEAR NANALNAGAR, MEHDIPATNAM, HYDERABAD A.P. 500008

169 HAB0210 UMA RANI MAHAJAN 19.12.2014 N.D.M.C. COLONY, #34, ASHOK VIHAR VENTURE-II, UPPARPALY VILLAGE, PO HYDERGUDA,DISTT.RR HYDERABAD A.P. 500048 9849231319 vkmahajan47@rediffmail.com

170 HAC0235 G. VENKATA KRISHNA LOHI DAS 19.12.2014 CENTRE FOR WATER AND LAND MANAGEMENT NATIONAL INST. OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT NIRD RAJENDRA NAGAR HYDERABAD 500030 9849318083 glohidas@yahoo.com

171 HAB0211 MADAMSHETTY OM PRAKASHAM 19.12.2014 H.NO.E7/4, DOS COLONY SWARNAMUKHI NAGAR, SULLURPETA POST,NELLORE DISTRICT A.P. 524121

172 HAD0257 ALOK KUMAR 19.12.2014 D-I, E-37, BAPU DHAM OFFICER'S COLONY, (NEAR JESUS & MARY COLLEGE), SAN MARTIN MARG, CHANKYAPURI NEW DELHI 110021 9899994304 aloksmail@rediffmail.com

173 HAC0242 NEELAKANTI GUNAKER 19.12.2014 9 7 82 YELLAM BAZAR ADARSHA VEEDHI WARANGAL WARANGAL AP 506002

174 HAD0266 VIKAS RAJ 19.12.2014 D-19/6 DOLPHIN HILL PARK NAVAL RESIDENTIAL AREA GANDHIGRAM PO VISHAKHAPATNAM AP 530005 vikasrajrathi@yahoo.com

175 HAD0298 DONDAPATI KRISHNA MURTY 19.12.2014 12-2-827 27 KANTHINAGAR MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD AP 500018

176 HAD0299 VEGESNA KRISHNAM RAJU 19.12.2014 10-3-274/7 HUMAYUN NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500028

177 HAC0324 LALITA JOSYULA 19.12.2014 # 531 CHANDANWARI APTS PLOT NO. 8 SECTOR - 10 DWARKA NEW DELHI 110075 9312224976 josyula_l@yahoo.com

178 HAB0327 MOHAMMED KHAJA MOHIDDIN 19.12.2014 H NO. 9-7-50 OPP TO CHILAKAVARI STREET RAILPET GUNTUR AP 522001

179 HAC0349 RACHAMADUGU JYOTHINATH 19.12.2014 H. NO. 2-4-237/7/1 ROAD NO. 9,SNEHAPURI COLONY SAROORNAGAR POST HYDERABAD A.P. 500035 r_jyothinath@yahoo.co.in

180 HAD0376 RAMAJOGI KAREPU 19.12.2014 H. NO., 25-3-2 SIRIPURAPUVARI STREET SITANNAPETA VIJAYAWADA AP 520003

181 HAB0421 SATISH KUMAR GUPTA 19.12.2014 PLOT NO. 1650 SECTOR-3 FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004 guta1264@rediffmail.com

182 HAD0435 LT. COL. M NARAYANA RAO 19.12.2014 DCWE E/M CWE (MES) ONSLOW ROAD DEOLALI/NASIK 422401 9949093838
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183 HAD0164 KATRAGADDA BHASKARA RAO 19.12.2014 VICTORIA:C1, RC WEST MINISTER APTS, NO. 46, KAMRAJ SALAI KODUNGAIYUR,NR.MOOLAKADAI JN. CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600118 9445002433 katnagadda.bhaskar@gmail.com

184 HAC0172 PUTSALA KOTEESWARA RAO 19.12.2014 LIG 827, KUKATPALLI HOUSING BOARD COLONY, ROAD NO. 5 HYDERABAD AP 500072

185 HAC0197 N CHANDRA SEKHAR 19.12.2014 16 NAVODAYA COLONY MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD AP 500028

186 HAD0295 NARKEDAMILLY APPARAO 19.12.2014 12-2-717/1/54 SAPTHAGIRI NAGAR RETHIBOWLI MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD AP 500028

187 HAB0307 K CHINNA REDDY 19.12.2014 C/O G TULJA REDDY H. NO.1-1-103 MARIKAMBA COLONY TANDUR RANNGAREDDY DIST TANDUR AP 0 9891488162 chinnareddy_k@yahoo.com

188 HAC0318 VADDAVALLI CHENCHA RAO 19.12.2014 A-17 MADHURA NAGAR S R NAGAR (PO) HYDERABAD AP 500038

189 HAD0012 N KAMESWARI 19.12.2014 C/O N MANU RAO C-101 DSR SPRING BEAUTY KUNDANAHALLI BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560037 9901205205

190 HAC0368 A VENKATESWARA RAO 19.12.2014 FLAT NO.203, ASHOK RESIDENCY NEAR PLEASENT PEARL TOWERS HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD 500091 9490793320 raoallampalli@yahoo.co.in

191 HAB0328 TRINADHARAO PAKKI 22.12.2014 METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE, HYDERA- BAD AIRPORT, BEGUMPET HYDERABAD A.P. 500016 9246344233 trpakki@rediffmail.com

192 HAB0333 N SUMA 22.12.2014 H.NO.20-30/5, GAUTAM NAGAR MALKAJGIRI P.O. HYDERABAD A.P. 500047 9440555543

193 HAC0275 ABDUL MOMIN MONDAL 23.12.2014 H.NO.9-10-68A/ 487, KOTORAHAUZ ROAD, RASHMBAGH, GOLCONDA FORT HYDERABAD A.P. 500008

194 HAB0362 B SADANAND 23.12.2014 2-37/128 VINAYAK NAGAR COLON NEAR GPRA QTRS GACHI BOWLI SERILINGAMPALLY HYDERABAD AP 500032

195 HAC0378 NANDURI S BABU 23.12.2014 MASTERS RESIDENCY  6-32/1/195 VAYUSHAKTHI NAGAR DAMMAIGUDA HYDERABAD AP 500083 ns_babu@vssc.org

196 HAB0370 KARRI SATYANARAYANA REDDY 23.12.2014 FLAT NO.102, PLOT 123 LOTUS HEIGHTS, LAXMI NAGAR HYDERASHAKOTE HYDERABAD 500091

197 HAC0083 SRINIVAS RAO VALIPE 24.12.2014 PLOT  52 B WP H.NO. 8-7-7/1/1 VENTURE I HASTINAPURAM CENTRAL SAGAR ROAD HYDERABAD AP 500079 9866154945 cnu_madhu@yahoo.com

198 HAC0084 K DEEPAK RAJ SINGH 24.12.2014 C-242, A G.COLONY YOUSUFGUDA (P) HYDERABAD AP 500045

199 HAB0118 ARAVA KUMAR RAJA 24.12.2014 H.NO.2-111-31 SITA AVENUE BALAPUR POST SAROOR NGR MANDAL RANGAREDDY DIST HYDERBAD AP 500005 tony_eie200@yahoo.co.in

200 HAD0146 GADICHERLA S L NARASIMHARAO 24.12.2014 A-206 NATARAJAN RESIDENCY 6-1-116 PADMARAAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500025 9440052088 gslnrao@hotmail.com

201 HAB0169 P P CHOWDARY 24.12.2014 FLAT NO.402 HIG 619 & 620 SAISRILAKSHMI HOMES KP[HB PHASE 6 KUKATPALLY HYDERABAD 500072 chowdarypp@yahoo.com

202 HAC0231 C V S SANDILYA 24.12.2014 6-3-563/22/1, ERRAMANZIL SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD A.P. 500082

203 HAD0249 RAMACHANDRAN JAYASHREE 24.12.2014 BLOCK D 401 KESAV DALE APPTT 6-3-581 ANAND NAGAR COLONY KHAIRATHABAD HYDERABAD AP 500004 JAYASHREE@AP.NIC.IN

204 HAD0255 SHANKARAN RAMACHANDRAN 24.12.2014 FLAT NO. 303 LAKSHMI NARAYANA APPTT KUTBIGUDA HYDERABAD AP 500027 sram@ap.nic.in

205 HAC0365 MUDSU SRINIVAS RAO 24.12.2014 H.NO.9-3-296/1, AKBAR PURA MD. LINES RD. TOLICHOWKIE HYDERABAD A.P. 500008 srini2804@yahoo.com

206 HAC0375 VURE GOPAL RAO 24.12.2014 H.NO. 249 INDU ARANYA GSI POST BANDLASVDA HYDERABAD A.P. 500068 9618786489 gopalrao@shah@gov.in

207 HAC0407 QAMER RABIA 24.12.2014 FLAT NO. 302 H. NO. 10-2-350/2, PRASANKA NILAYAM APTS. ASIFNAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500028 9866303681

208 HAA0127 JONNALAGADDA KANAKA CHALAM 24.12.2014 FLAT NO. 55-6-16/2 SIVASANKARAN NAGAR RENUKA ENCLAVE VENKOJI PALEMA VISHAKHAPATNAM AP 530022 9440538795

209 HAD0391 SYEDA AYESHA MAZ 26.12.2014 B-62 VED VIHAR AWHO SUBHASH NAGAR TRIMULGHERRY SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500015 9391046181

210 HAC0413 CHILAMAKURU VENKATA RAJASEKHAR 26.12.2014 ENGINEER SE TOMD Q.NO. E-139 PULICAT NAGAR KRP SULLURPETA AP 524121

211 HAA0363 B N MURTHY 29.12.2014 74-D, GPRA QUARTERS GACHIBOWLI HYDERABAD A.P. 500032

212 HAC0062 DR A SRIRAJYAM 01.01.2015 D2-100, K R P SDMA, SPS NELLORE DT. SULLURPET A.P. 524121

213 HAC0310 Y NAGACHENCHUREDDY 01.01.2015 5-705 DIVYASHAKTHI APPTT AMEERPET HYDERABAD AP 500016

214 HAD0423 RAJ KUMAR KAHER 01.01.2015 HOUSE NO. 1030-P SECTOR 15 PANCHKULA HARYANA 134115

215 HAA0451 THIPARAPU VIJAYKUMAR 01.01.2015 G-4, MAHANADI EXTN. IGNOU CAMPUS MAIDAN GARHI NEW DELHI 110068 phyllistv@rediffmail.com

216 HAC0034 MERUGU RAJESHAM 12.01.2015 C/O HCI DAR-ES-SALAAM MEA D B SECTION JAWAHARLAL NEHRU BHAWAN MAULANA AZAD ROADDELHI 110001 mrajesham@gmail.com

217 HAB0070 MANDAPAKA VENKATA RAMESH 12.01.2015 PA TO COMMANDANT ARTILLERY CENTRE GOLCONDA HYDERABAD AP 500031 9441253348

218 HAC0148 OBULAM RAMA KRISHNA REDDY 15.01.2015 DIRECTOR IPO DIRECTORATE 412 (S) CENTRAL WATER COMM SEWA BHAWAN R K PURAM NEW DELHI 110066 8287506760 rkobulam@yahoo.com

219 HAC0399 MOHAMMED IQBAL 15.01.2015 508 C KENDRIYA VIHAR III CGEWHO HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD A.P. 500091 9392464575

220 HAD0272 KOPPPARTHI NAGA RATNA 19.01.2015 INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPTT., BEGAMPET, AAI COLONY, NEAR OLD BEGAMPET AIRPORT HYDERABAD A.P. 500016 9951531216 kopparthi_n@yahoo.com

221 HAB0048 BHANU MURTHY RANGAVAJHALA 20.01.2015 B-811 B BLOCK KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 500091

222 HAC0067 S A RAHIM 20.01.2015 C-102 KENDRIYA VIHAR II HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 91 8978945255 rahim@nic.in

223 HAC0095 S RASHMI DEV 20.01.2015 INST. FOR DEVPL. AND RES.IN BANKING TECH(IDRBT), CASTLE HILLS ROAD NO.1,MASAB TANK HYDERABAD A.P. 500057 9440486031 srdev@idrbt.ac.in

224 HAC0147 D RANGA REDDY 20.01.2015 DIRECTOR (MON), O/O THE CHIEF ENGINEER, CENTRAL WATER COMM. JALA SOUDHA, HMT POST BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560013 9868146359 ranganna63@yahoo.com

225 HAD0387 CAP BHUSHAN DATTA 20.01.2015 BLOCK D1-108 KENDRIYA VIHAR PHASE III HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 500008 8978381737 bhushandata@yahoo.co.in

226 HAD0360 GATTINENI GOPALA RAO 20.01.2015 C/O DR G JAHNAVI B-33 STEEL & MINES COMPLEX NEAR SATYASAI NIGAMAGAMAN 8-3-333 SRINGR COL HYDERABAD A.P. 500073 9492472521 g_gopalarao@yahoo.com

227 HAB0380 SAKAMURI V K PRASAD 20.01.2015 C/O D P RAJU, #H-69, SR NAGAR POST OFFICE AREA, MADHURA NGR. HYDERABAD A.P. 500038 kprasad@ap.nic.in

228 HAD0374 VISWANATHA GRIRJA RAO 02.02.2015 W/O LATE MR. V SREENIVASA RAO 2-2-185/60 SOMASUNDER NAGAR STREET NO. 12 BAGHAMBERPET HYDERABAD A.P. 500013 9966641878 RAJITHASRINIVASGANTI@GMAIL.COM
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229 HAD0390 BRIG.PUPPALA RAJ KUMAR 02.02.2015 FLAT NO. 402, - ADITYA WESTEND STREET NO. 3 UMANAGAR, BEGUMPET, HYDERABAD A.P. 530016 9441584081 prkumar@hotmail.com

230 HAC0133 KOTTAPALLI GAUTAM RAJU 02.05.2015 PLOT NO. 6 DANDAMUDI ENCLAVE PET BASHEERABAD HYDERABAD AP 500055 9705550985 gautamkraju@gmail.com

231 HAB0179 SHAIK ABDUL SALEEM 01.06.2015 H.NO.16-2-738/1, FLAT NO. 102 ANJANADARI APPARTMENTS, ASMANGADH,T.V. TOWER, MALAKPETHYDERABAD AP 500036 9440534079 write2saleem@yahoo.com

232 HAD0203 SHOBA RAMAKRISHNAN 01.06.2015 FLAT NO.B, SARASWATHY APPTS NO.2, LOZ AVENUE, MYLAPORE CHENNAI T.N. 600004 9841360046

233 HAB0037 PATCHA APPAJI RAO 01.07.2015 H. NO. 11-3-292/2 SRINIVAS NAGAR COLONY SECUNDERABAD AP 500003 appajirao2000@yahoo.co.in

234 HAC0358 GONDESI SUDHEER REDDY 01.07.2015 DOOR NO. 5-17-5 REDDYTHUNGALAM NEAR RATIONSHOP VISAKHAPATNAM AP 530012 2513762

235 HAB0400 DEVENDER RAO PADIDALA 01.07.2015 FLAT NO. B-401 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 500091 9312961656 rao_deva@rediffmail.com

236 HAD0149 ARVIND SHUKLA 01.07.2015 30/37 SHEETAL KUNJ FIRST FLOORSREE RAMA TEMPLE ROAD EJIPURA ROAD EJIPURA ROADKORAMANGLA BANGALORE 560095

237 HAD0078 K S S V P REDDY 01.08.2015 FLAT A BLOCK 3 SANTHI SAGAR APPTT 2 RADHAKRISHNAN ROAD VALSARAVAKKAM CHENNAI 600087 kalli1in2002@yahoo.com

238 HAB0051 KURMA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA 01.09.2015 MANIKANTA TOWERS, FLAT NO. 404 RAGHAVACHARI ROAD,BH.BRINDAVAN PARK,RR PET ELURU, WEST GODAVARI DIST. A.P. 534002 9885430366

239 HAD0200 VOLETI MADHAVI 02.09.2015 F1 2:2 SECTOR 6, NERUL SEA VIEW CO OP HSG SOCIETY, NERUL, NAVI MUMBAI MAHARASH 400706 9324299348 voletimadhavi@yahoo.co.in

240 HAA0337 P VIDYA 02.10.2015 Q.NO.32, EPF STAFF QUARTERS BRAHMANWADI, BEGUMPET HYDERABAD A.P. 500016 9849845139 jhankarpavan@gmail.com

241 HAC0405 CHODAVARAPU CHANDRA S RAO 02.10.2015 FLAT NO. 5 1-11-251/5/5 VISHNU BHAVAN BEGUMPET HYDERABAD AP 500016 9849323911 sekhar_197@rediffmail.com

242 HAB0415 RANGINENI APPALARAJU 02.11.2015 QR NO. H9 CCI TOWNSHIP. CCI TANDUR PO KARNKOTE TANDUR TANDUR AP 501158

243 HAC0347 ADAPA JNANA REDDY 02.12.2015 105 SAI SARADA ENCLAVE ROAD NO. 12 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD AP 500034

244 HCA0003 SISHTHA CHATTOPADHYAY

1/20/2015 

receipt 

returned 

undelevered C/O S K CHATTOPADHYAY FLAT NO. B-/80 KENDRIYA VIHAR VIP ROAD KOLKATA WB 700052 8886784038 SISHTA2010@GMAIL.COM

245 HAD0357 REDDIVARI UMA 13-02-2015 R UMA R RAJA REDDY RETD DY. REGISTRAR T B ROAD KALIKIRI CHITTOOR ANDHRA PR 0

246 HAD0373 GULLAPALLI MADHUSUDHANA RAO 21/01/2015 FLAT 307, BLOCK-E, LANDMARK RESIDENCY, MADHINAGUDA HYDERABAD A.P. 500050 gullapallimadhu@yahoo.com

247 HAB0212 M P SANDHYA RANI 21/01/2015 H.NO.1-9-18-1/2 RAMNAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500020

248 HAB0282 TALLAVAJHULA V NARASIMHAM

22/01/205  

receipt 

returned 

undelevered FLAT NO.302, D.NO.44-7-9/13, VEERA TOWERS, PRASHANT NAGAR, T C PALEM, VISAKHAPATNAM A.P. 530016 9866149642 narasimhamtv@yahoo.com

249 HAB0069 K S RAMA KRISHNA SASTRY 23/01/2015 44-354 THIRUMBLA NAGAR (ZTC) MAULA ALI HYDERABAD AP 550040 9849209670 sankaram2002@yahoo.com

250 HAD0279 YENISETTI SARAT CHANDRA 24/02/2015 12-2-725/10 P&T COLONY, RETHI BOWLI HYDERABAD A.P. 500028 yenisets@yahoo.co.in

251 HAD0014 J S VENKATESWARLU 24/02/2015 FLAT NO.103, ANJAMMA KALPATARU RESIDENCY, GAUTAMI NAGAR, VANASTALIPURAM HYDERABAD A.P 500070 9868301530 vgosyula@imf.org

252 HAC0092 JASBIR SINGH BINDRA 24/02/2015 PLOT NO.126, SECTOR - 8 C NEAR CHURCH GANDHINAGAR GUJARAT 382008 9825185188

253 HAD0144 K V RAVICHANDRA 24/02/2015 F 163-6 STATE BANK OF INDIA OFFICERS FLATS, RAJOURI GARDEN NEW DELHI 110027 9871395530 ravi_viji@yahoo.com

254 HAD0252 GONAVARAM BABITA RAYUDU 29/01/2015 C/O LT.COL. (DR.) G B S RAYUDU 28-B, SECTOR B AWHO COLONY, GAUTAM ENCLAVE SECUNDERABAD A.P. 3 9819244535 babitar@sebi.gov.in

255 HAB0134 PADMAVATHY SUNKARA 29/01/2015 C-56 AG STAFF QUARTERS YOUSUFGUDA HYDERABAD A.P. 0

256 HAB0135 SADHANA PATHAK 29/01/2015 SR. ACCT PAO I SECTION GROUND FLOOR O/O ACCT GEN A &E SAIFABAD HYDERABAD A.P. 500004

257 HAB0216 MUHAMMED.T 29/01/2015 C/O N S S REDDY BLOCK NO 5, F NO 8 KENDRIYA VIHAR, MAYURINAGAR HYDERABAD 500049 9891949108

258 HAC0052 ARVAPALLI VENKATA SUBRAHMANYAM

29/01/2015 

receipt 

returned 

undelevered FLAT NO. 305, SAI KAPIL RESI. OPP. GOVT. HEALTH CENTER PLOT NO. 52 & 44, RAJEEV NGR. HYDERABAD AP 500045 9885246363 avnkkishore@yahoo.co.in

259 HAD0054 P. V. S. S. R. SARMA 30/01/2015 FLAT NO. 3, D.NO. 301 SAIDEEP HIGHGROVE, ABBHAIREDDY LAYOUR, KAGGADASAPURA, BENGALURU KARNATAKA 560093

260 HAC0171 KAKARLAPUDI NAGALAKSHMI 30/01/2015 C/O L V RAMA RAJU NO. 1651, MIG BHEL COLONY R C PURAM HYDERABAD A.P. 0 9848181018

261

262 HAD0292 R RAJIV RAMAN 04.01.2015 M-37, GREATER KAILASH, PART II NEW DELHI 110048

263 HAD0136 RAMATHOTI KANAKADRI 04.06.2015 D NO. 9/253 SRIRAM NAGAR KODUR KADAPA DISTT. A.P. 516101

264 HAD0459 A RAJAGOPAL 20-03-2015 3 49 161 PLOT 31 JANAKI NAGAR OLD ALWAL SECUNDERABAD AP 500010

265 HAD0208 ALLU VENKATA NAIDU 25-03-2015 H. NO. 8-1-301/91, GROUND FLOR LAXMI NAGAR SHAIKPET NALA HYDERABAD A.P. 500008 9966670796 naiduav@rediffmail.com
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266 HAD0207 ALLU SRINIVAS NAIDU 25-03-2015 E-104 WINDLASS RESIDENCY 11 CURZON ROAD NR CORONATION HOSPITAL DALANWALA DEHRADUN UTTRAKHAN 248001 9410391681 naiduav@rediffmail.com

267 HAB0227 K LEELAVATHI 27-03-2015 FLAT NO. F-1, R.S. PLAZA RAM SHANKAR NAGAR RAMANTHAPUR HYDERABAD A.P. 500013 9350078853 ks_epfo@rediffmail.com

268 HAB0369 DOMMALAPATI SIVANNA 27-03-2015 KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NO.1 GOLCONDA, LANGER HOUSE HYDERABAD A.P. 500008 9440539937

269 HAD0087 YALAVARTHI NIRMALA 17-04-2015 C/O DR. Y PRAMEELA DEVI 402 SREYAS APARTMENTS SINDHI COLONY PRENDERGHAST RDSECUNDERABAD HYDERABAD 500003 9871876785 nyalavarthi@yahoo.com

270 HAB0114 GUTLA APPANNA 17-04-2015 E-128, PULICAT NAGAR KR PALEM, SULLURPET A.P. 524121 appanna_g@rediffmail.com

271 HAD0244 SAPPARAPU SRIDHAR 17-04-2015 ITS DIR,TEC 503, SWARNA PALACE SRINAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD 520073 jddgof@bsnl.in

272 HAD0246 MADHAVI KRISHNAMOORTHY 17-04-2015 H. NO. 8-2-269-N/27MCH394 VIVEKANANDA ENCLAVE ROAD NO. 3 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD AP 0

273 HAB0340 JITENDER KUMAR BHATNAGAR-C1731 17-04-2015 GAUR GREEN VISTA, 1312-B, BLOCK-A, 13TH FLOOR, INDIRAPURAM, NYAYKHAND-I GHAZIABAD UP 201001 9999405696 (CNB1731)

274 HAD0026 VARANASI S RAMA CHANDRAMURTHY 20-0-2015 220-BLOCK 2, LIFT NO. B-1 MANSAROVAR HEIGHTS - II MANOVIKAS NAGAR, TRIMULAGERY SECUNDERABAD 500009 9892999766 srivaranasi@yahoo.com

275 HAC0261 SREELATHA ATLURI 20-04-2015 48-18-5/2A BEHIND NAVATA TRANSPORT, OPP SIDDHARTHA MEDICAL COLLEGE, NAGARJUNA NG VIJAYAWADA AP 520008 9848262345

276 HAC0120 C RAVINDRANATH 21-04-2015 T-2 GAYATHRI RESIDENCY GAYATHRI NAGAR KOTAPOLURU ROAD SULLURUPETA AP 524121 9441485723 LIBSHAR@GMAIL.COM

277 HAB0416 MOHMMAED GHOUSE 05.05.2015 H.NO. 8-3-169/81 GANGA NAGAR,NEAR SRI RAM NAGAR YOUSUF GUDA HYDERABAD AP 0 9441065780

278 HAC0287 DAHAGAM SATYAPRAKASH 05.11.2015 QTR.NO.C-2, TELEPHONE QTRS. TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, JYOTHINGR. NTPC, KARIMNAGAR DISTRICT A.P. 505215 9440684888

279 HAC0359 CHINTAMAN SATYAVATHI BAI 05.11.2015 5-12-218/1, PLOT NO. 130 MANGAPURAM COLONY, MOULALI HOUSING BOARD SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500040

280 HAD0073 PILLI SUDHIR KUMAR 22-04-2015 TOWER -9 FLAT A-6 NEW MOTIBAGH NEW DELHI 110021 9868117716 sudhirpilli@hotmail.com

281 HAD0264 SQ LDR. B VIJAY KUMAR REDDY 27/04/2015 FLAT NO. 508, C-BLOCK PASHA COURT, 680 GREENLANDS ROAD, PUNJAGUTTA HYDERABAD AP 500082 bvreds862@yahoo.com

282 HAC0293 KANDALAM JANAKIRAMACHARY 30-04-2015 3-9-43 SARADA NAGAR ADRM HOSPITAL ROAD RAMANTHPUR HYDERABAD AP 500013 9849123304

283 HAC0454 JOHN PETER 29-05-2015 FLAT NO. 03 SARVARI MANZIL AC GUARDS NR REHMANIA SCHOOL KHARTABAD HYDERABAD AP 500004 9848621819 peterap.nic.in

284 HAD0286 KALLURI V K SASTRY 29-05-2015 4 H ADVAITA 25 TO 28 MURUGESAN STREET KODAMBAKKAM CHENNAI T.N. 600024 kvkrishna@sebi.gov.in

285 HAB0296 NIKKU SATYAVATI 29-05-2015 C/O D THATHA RAO, CHINNA ST. BUDITHI (POST & VILL) SRIKAKULAM (DISTT) A.P. 532427 9885578764

286 HAD0513 LT COL AMARJIT SINGH 29-05-2015 G-225, VED VIHAR AWHO COLONY SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500015 9866070447 amardarshan@rediffmail.com

287 HAB0284 R LAKSHMI 06.01.2015 PLOT NO.75, SBI COLONY NEWBAKARAM, GANDHI NAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500080 9441496608 lakshmi_raghu@hotmail.com

288 HAB0335 PUSALA DHANAMJAYA RAO 06.01.2015 DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL,M/O FIN., BANKING DIVN,3RD FL,IS- NAR, KHAZANA TOWERS,2ND LINE DWARKA NAGAR VIS.,A.P. 530016 9848135373

289 HAC0137 A VISWANADHA NAIDU 06.01.2015 FLAT NO. 3 A GROUND FLOOR KOTHARI KEERTI COMPLEX ANNA STREET THIRUVANMIYUR CHENNAI 600041 9962010939 cisfsz@tn.nic.in

290 HAC0396 N S SATHYA SAI BA BA 06.01.2015 B-1149, NGO'S COLONY, VANASTHALI PURAM HYDERABAD A.P. 500070 9885366603 s3baba@apsu.ap.nic.in

291 HAD0028 BHARATULA VASANTA 06.01.2015 FLAT NO. 6 DOCTORS' SOCIETY PLOT NO.C-4,VASUNDHARA ENCLAVEDELHI 110096 vasanta@mit.gov.in

292 HAD0283 VANKAYALA JANARDHANA CHETTY 06.01.2015 B-87, OMNAGAR HYDERABAD A.P. 500008 vjchetty@rediffmail.com

293 HAD0315 ANNALURU V M SAIRAM 06.01.2015 BLDG. NO.0901 DCGSI, RCI VIGNYANA KANCHA HYDERABAD A.P. 500069 9440986386 annaluru@rediffmail.com

294 HAD0341 MASOOD ALAM SIDDIQUI 06.01.2015 FLAT NO 501 (H.NO.8-1-523/121 BAFINA MASION L/O GATE NO. 1 BRINDAWAN COLONY TOWLI CHOKI HYDERABAD AP 500008 9449900460 masood_a_siddiqi@hotmail.com

295 HAB0334 POPURI KOTESWARARAO 04.01.2015 G2, SHIVAS CASTLE MIG:353&412, PHASE I&II KPHB COLONY HYDERABAD A.P. 500072 9949098871

296 HAD0082 TAMVADA SIVA PRASADA RAO 22-06-2015 B1/502, PWO HOUSING COMPLEX SECTOR 43, GURGAON HARYANA 122002 9811558548

297 HAD0170 TAMVADA RAJESWARA RAO 22-06-2015 D.NO. 54-16-6 9 SRD SURYA APTS. SEETHAMMADHARA JN VISHAKHAPATNAM A.P. 530013 trrao27@yahoo.com

298 HAC0044 SURYAPRAKASARAO YADLAPATI 17-06-2015 101 SUBHADRA RESIDENCY BAPUJI COLONY SULLURUPETA AP 524121

299 HAD0071 MUKKAMALA RAVI KIRAN 26-06-2015 S/O M S SIVA RAMA PRASAD PLOT NO. 29 BALAJI COLONY JILLELAGUDA HYDERABAD AP 500079

300 HAB0101 TATI SREENIVAS 07.07.2015 QTR. NO.3783, TYPE-III, ORDNANCE FACTORY ESTATE, POST YEDDUMAILARAM DIST MEDAK A.P. 502205 9866752437

301 HAD0409 VIJAYAKUMAR CHICKLINGE 07.07.2015 H. NO. 6-8-26/1 (OLD) NEAR RAM MANDIR BIDAR BIDAR KARNATAKA 585401 9448715703

302 HAB0145 ADDANKI SRINIVASA RAO 13-07-2015 E-32/10 DRDO LAB QTRS KANCHANBAGH HYDERABAD AP 500058 saiabhiram@yahoo.co.in

DEFAULTERS
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1 HAB0228 PADMAJA VENKATESH REF 

MISMATCH 

:: UNDER 

PROCESS

C/O SHRI K.SRINIVAS, FLAT NO.1 R.S.PLAZA, RAM SHANKAR NAGAR RAMANTHAPURAM HYDERABAD A.P. 500013 9350078853 ravu.r.venkatesh@ind.depont.com

2 HAA0198 KALAVATHI MURARI FLAT NO.3/GROUND FLOOR SUJATA APARTMENTS 6-1-138 WALKER TOWN,PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD AP 500025

3 HAA0237 JASBIR SINGH BINDRA C-5A/275 JANAKPURI NEW DELHI 110058

4 HAA0303 G BALA GANGADHAR T-IV 27 SECTOR 25 PUBJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH 0

5 HAA0326 SYED GHOUSUNNISA H.NO.3/1369 SIONPURAM KADAPA A.P. 516001 9866443869

6 HAA0332 KAJA SARALADEVI DOOR NO. 23-14-14, 2ND FLOOR ANNAPURNA NILAYAM GADIYARAM VARI STREET, S N PURAM VIJAYAWADA A.P. 520011 9676404855 nagarajukaja1@gmail.com

7 HAA0428 G RAMAN RAO PLOT 91 P&T COLONY TRIMULGHERRY SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500015 9440155504

8 HAB0003 DAMODARAM RANGANNA FLAT NO. 301 KENDRIYA VIHAR III HYDERSHAKOTE HYDERABAD AP 500008 55992070

9 HAB0024 K MAHABUB ALI NISA CISF QTR NO. 22 TYPE 3 BLOCK A POST HAKIMPET HYDERABAD AP 500078 habeeb_987@rediffmail.com

10 HAB0123 BIKKINA VEERA V S N PRASAD RAO ENGINEER - SF - ISRO E-120-KRP-PULLICAT NAGAR SULLURPETA AP 524121 bvvsn@shar.gob.in

11 HAB0177 J VENUGOPAL FACULTY MEMBER (DM) LIC SALES TRG CENTRE KARAKAMBADI ROAD MANGALAM BPOTIRUPATHI TN 517507 9440210660 j.venugopal@licindia.com

12 HAB0245 YAGNANARAYANA MADIRAJU T.C:6/842 ARAPURA ROAD, VATTIYOOR KAVU THIRUVANANTHAPURAM KERALA 695013

13 HAB0268 MEDIPELLI JANARDHAN REDDY 877, POCKET 3, SECTOR 19 DWARKA NEW DELHI DELHI 110075

14 HAB0319 THOPIREDDY MANI MOHAN REDDY ASST. ENFR. OFFICER, D/O ENFR. FOREIGN EXCH. MGMT. ACT 1999 III FLR,SHAKAR BHWAN, BASHER BAGH HYDERABAD 500004 tmmreddy@rediffmail.com

15 HAB0320 M MOSES ASHOK NANDA 3-18-49 PRAGATI NAGAR RAMANTAPUR HYDERABAD AP 500013 9949246426 mosesnanda@yahoo.co.in

16 HAB0321 BILLAPATI VEERAREDDY QTR NO. 22144 ORDNANCE FACTORY YEDDUMAILARAM POST YEDDUMAILARAM DIST MEDAK AP 502205 9441205251

17 HAB0322 MOOSAPETA DURGA W/O G PARVATHALU QRT. NO. IC-197, ERRAMANJIL COLONY, SOMAJIGUDA HYDERABAD AP 500082 9247800636

18 HAB0364 VADLA DURGAIAH QTR NO.2075, TYPE-II ORDNANCE FACTORY ESTATE YEDDUMAILARAM DIST, MEDAK A.P. 502205

19 HAB0371 TUDUMU MAHESH 9-147, SANJAY GANDHI NAGAR, SHAPOOR NAGAR, JEEDIMETLA HYDERABAD A.P. 500055 9391103157

20 HAB0410 CH. SUDHAKAR CHAVALA C/O MENDI NAGESWARA RAO,PLOT NO. 105,H.NO.6-1-21,SAIRAM NGR COLONY,BANDLAGUDA JAGIR(V) GOLCONDA POST HYDERABAD 500008

21 HAB0469 JAGAN MOHAN RAO TATA 12-2-826/A/5, LIC COLONY MEHDIPATNAM HYDERABAD AP 500008

22 HAB0472 SYED GHOUSE PEER QRT. NO. C91 A G STAFF QUARTERS YOUSUFGUDA POST HYDERABAD AP 500045

23 HAC0011 G SAROJA G SAROJA,(W/O LATE G.ADISESHU) C/O LATE G BABU RAO,DIPAKAYALA (POST),KOYYALAGUDEM (MANDAL) WEST GODAVARI ANDHRA PR 534314

24 HAC0030 GURRALA RAGHUNADHA REDDY ASSISTANT PROFESSOR, D/O AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE,GUNTUR DTBAPATLA A.P. 522101 9848321232 raghunadha_reddy@rediffmail.com

25 HAC0099 N VENKATESWARARAO PLOT NO. 136 MYTHRI NAGAR PH I MADINAGUDA HYDERABAD A.P. 500050

26 HAC0112 KALAKUNTLA SHREEDHAR RAO QR. NO. E-29, ISRO STAFF QRT. PALLITHURA, ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE PO, THIRVANTHPURAM KERALA 695582 9447891032 k_shreedhar_rao@vssc.gov.in

27 HAC0167 SATYANARAYANA SIGHAKOLLI HEAD RFAFD VSSC ISRO TRIVANDRUM KERALA 695022 s_satyanarayana@ussc.org

28 HAC0173 KUNDURU V V CHARYULU 4-53 MATRU CHAYA PENNADA PALACODERU MANDAL DIST. WEST GODAVARI PENNADA AP 534243

29 HAC0181 KANDARPA SURYANARAYANA MOORTHY 9-1-364/B/43, GANDHINAGAR, OPP BAPUGHAT LANGAR HOUSE HYDERABAD A.P. 500008

30 HAC0209 S V RAGHAVA RAO A-203 JALVAYU TOWER BEHIND AGA PUBLICATION LOWER TANK BUND ROAD NR INDIRA PARK HYDERABAD AP 500082 9908864963 raocgwb@yahoo.com

31 HAC0214 KRISHAN KUMAR MARWAHA 17, DDA SFS FLATS ASHOK VIHAR, PHASE-IV DELHI DELHI 110052 9849130190 kkmarwaha@indiatimes.com

32 HAC0218 ARVIND KUMAR VERMA JG 2, 711A, VIKASPURI NEW DELHI DELHI 110018 arvind29verma@yahoo.com

33 HAC0265 THATIPARTHI MOHAN REDDY VILL NO. 160 MAPLE TOWN SUNCITY HYDERSHAKOTE BANDLAGUDA JAGIRHYDERABAD AP 500008 9440204945

34 HAC0267 GANGISETTY SURYA KUMARI C/O S V SATYA NARAYANA 15-5-23A BEHIND GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL KOVVUR E G DIST AP 500072 9642115531

35 HAC0289 R GOPALA KRISHNA RAO A VIJAYALAKSHMI, PLOT NO 39 BHEL ENCLAVE, MANOVIKAS NAGAR POST SECUNDERABAD A.P. 500009 gopalkrao_ips@yahoo.co.in

36 HAC0304 SRIRAMA MURTHY KALAGA 10/3 RT MIGH GROUND FLOOR ADJ FOOT BALL GROUND OPP VN COLONY PO, VIJAYNAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500057

37 HAC0308 RANA PARTAB SONI H NO. 3879 SECTOR 32D CHANDIGARH 160030

38 HAC0314 CHETLAPALLI S R KRISHNA RAO PLOT NO.18, RADIO COLONY NEAR ITI VIJAYAWADA A.P. 520008

39 HAC0355 ANAND KR.JAIN 473, SARASWATI VIHAR, HOUSING BOARD COLONY, CHAKARPUR GURGAON HARYANA 122001 jain_sanjay@yahoo.co.uk

40 HAC0403 NERUSUPALLI KRISHNAREDDY 102 SAI SURYA ARCADE 12-13-831 GOKUL NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500017 9949342999 npkrishnareddy@gmail.com

41 HAC0411 M L S V PRASADA RAO PLOT NO. 45 4TH LANE SHIRIDI SAI NAGAR HASTHINAPURAM CENTRAL SAGAR RHYDERABAD AP 500070 9866535667

42 HAC0429 GOVIND DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, GOVT. OF INDIA 6, CGO COMPLEX,LODHI ROAD NEW DELHI 110003 9811484075 govind@mit.gov.in
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43 HAD0023 KANCHANA NALINI FLAT NO. 407, A - BLOCK BRINDAVAN APPTT. LAKADI-KA-POOL HYDERABAD AP 500004 priyanka_kanchana@yahoo.com

44 HAD0025 DR MRS SUNANDA OHATKER QUARTER NO. 4291 ORDNANCE FACTORY PROJECT MEDAK YEDDUMAILARAM MEDAK DIST. A.P. 502205

45 HAD0039 YEDLA VENKATA SASTRY ADDL GM TELECOME A-3 TYPE V BLDG TELECOME OFFICERS RESI COMPLEX PADMARAO NAGAR SECUNDERABAD AP 0 9869206677 sastryy@hotmail.com

46 HAD0040 YEDLA SUDHAKAR INDIRA GANDHI INST. OF DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH GENERAL VAIDYA MARG, GOREGOAN EAST MUMBAI MAHARASH 400065 9869446677 sudhakar@igidr.ac.in

47 HAD0102 ASHOK KUMAR CHECKER 18-8-254/25 RAKSHAPURAM COLONY HYDERABAD 500059 9437011398 ashokchecker@yahoo.com

48 HAD0103 P SWARNALATHA FLAT NO. 301 PALLAVA BLOCK 111 R V AVANEENDRA APPT PRAGATI NAGAR ENCLAVE MIYAPUR HYDERABAD A.P. 500049 9849004749 hrsumpally@yahoo.com

49 HAD0124 PAWAN CHOPRA (HAD0124) D1/44 VASANT VIHAR NEW DELHI 110057 9999020074 pchopra04@gmail.com

50 HAD0125 GEETA KINRA(NCC 1907) B-4/172, IST FLOOR SAFDARJUNG ENCLAVE NEW DELHI 110029

51 HAD0126 CHANDRA KANT KUMAR ANIL BIHAR STATE PLANNING BOARD VISWESHWARAYYA BHAVAN PATNA BIHAR 800013 9860302228 ckanil91@gmail.com

52 HAD0159 S MAHESHWAR RAO BLDG. 9, FLAT 113, AIR INDIA APPTT, 6 GULMOHAR CROSS ROAD JVPD VILEPARLE WEST MUMBAI MAHARASH 400049 9867354933

53 HAD0166 GIRREDDI SURYANARAYANA REDDY B-303 VISHNU SPLENDOR SRINAGAR COLONY NEARR H P GAS GODOWN HYDERABAD AP 500073 9848948901 gsreddy99@yahoo.com

54 HAD0175 DEVAKI SIVAKUMAR 39 MIGH VIJAYANAGAR COLONY HYDERABAD AP 500057 23343080 sivadevaki@yahoo.co.in

55 HAD0182 PRABHAKER VARDHAN SHRIVASTAVA 209, ROYAL PAVALLION APTT. BESIDE RBI COLONY AMEERPET HYDERABAD 500016 9440669095

56 HAD0184 KORRAPATI RAMAKRISHNA C/O SMT K HEMA SRUTHI W/O SRI G VARUNKUMAR H.NO.12-13-484/11 NAGARJUNA COLONY TARANAKA SECUNDERABAD A.P. 0

57 HAD0188 THOTA VENKATA RAMANA CBI,O/O SUPDT. OF POLICE ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH,3RD FLR KENDRIYA SADAN,SULTAN BAZAR KOTI HYDERABAD 500095 tvr_cbi24@yahoo.co.in

58 HAD0190 RAMACHANDRAN SAMPATH DY DIR GENERAL (HQ) O/O SPECIAL DIR GEN (SR) CPWD RAJAJI BHAWAN CHENNAI TN 600090 9849758601 sehcc2@yahoo.co.in

59 HAD0215 ASHOK KR MARWAHA 139, SIDDHARTHA ENCLAVE NEW DELHI DELHI 110014 9810000752 ashok25346@vsnl.com

60 HAD0291 KANDALA SRINIVASA CHARI H.NO.1-4-211/HU/68,PRATHAMPURI COLONY, NEAR SRI RAM MANDIR, NETAJI NAGAR,SAINIK PURI,KAPRA HYDERABAD AP 500062 chari@mit.gov.in

61 HAD0301 NAGARATHNAMMA MANDEM H.NO.1-1-486 FLAT NO.103 RAKESH RESIDENCY ST.NO.8 GANDHI NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500080 9347573641 mandems_2004@yahoo.com

62 HAD0302 G VAJRALINGAM HOUSE NO. 30 SECTOR 7A CHANDIGARH 160019

63 HAD0344 KANDIMALLA POORNA CHANDRA RAO PLOT NO. 29, HANUMAN NAGAR, MANIKONDA, RAJENDRA NAGAR (MANDAL) HYDERABAD A.P. 500089 9391025203

64 HAD0388 LAXMANRAO KODISHALA NO.32 KRISHNA APARTMENT SVK LAYOUT BASAVESHWARA NAGAR BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560979 9849940630 klr_w2w@rediffmail.com

65 HAD0404 BANDARU VENKAIAH NAIDU E-1007, JACARANDA BLOCK BRIGADE MILLENIUM 7TH PHASE J.P. NAGAR BANGALORE 560078

66 HAD0406 RAMANA KUMAR DAVWLURI O/O THE DY CHIEF LABOUR COMM. CENTRAL SHRAM SADAN,3RD MAIN, 3RD CROSS,2ND PHASE,TUMKUR RD.BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560022

67 HAD0417 ASHWANI MEHTA FLAT NO. 105 GH - 3 MDC SECTOR - 5 PANCHKULA HARYANA 0

68 HAD0418 S RAGHU BABU O/O EXECUTIVE ENGR. BANGALORE CENTRAL DIVN. II CPWD KENDRIYA SADAN KORAMANGALA HYDERABAD 580034

69 HAD0422 SATISH KUMAR MEHTA HOUSE NO. 81 SECTOR 12A PANCHKULA HARYANA 134112

70 HAD0426 DATLA CHIRANJEEVI S. RAJU SUNRISE APTS 302 ROAD NO. 3 BANJARA HILLS HYDERABAD AP 500034 dcsraju@yahoo.com

71 HAD0493 S SUHASINIGUPTHA FLAT NO.304 7-1-618/V VINDYA APPTT NEAR KUMARABASTHI,AMEERPET HYDERABAD AP 500018 9390904444 GUPTHA_2012@GMAIL.COM

72 HCA0001 A N RAO C/O SH A RANGAYYA H.NO.18/19 KAMALA NAGAR DISNCK NAGAR HYDERABAD AP 500060 9543933802
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SR.NO. REGN_NO NAME RECEIPT ISSUE DASTATUS OF DEMAND LETTER STATUS OF RECEIPT

1 HAC0088 NATARAJA CHINTALAPALLI 01.12.2014 UNDELEVERED UNDELEVERED

2 HAB0110 G PADMAJA 01.12.2014 UNDELEVERED UNDELEVERED

3 HAD0435 LT. COL. M NARAYANA RAO 19.12.2014 UNDELEVERED UNDELEVERED

4 HAD0164 KATRAGADDA BHASKARA RAO 19.12.2014 UNDELEVERED UNDELEVERED

5 HAD0053 KOTHAPALLI RAVI KISHORE 02.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

6 HAB0290 GANNAVARAPU RAMBABU 02.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

7 HAD0280 H NARASIMHULU 12.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

8 HAD0194 DR VIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 15.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

9 HAD0108 GATAMANENI MUNI RAJU 19.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

10 HAD0298 DONDAPATI KRISHNA MURTY 19.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

11 HAC0368 A VENKATESWARA RAO 19.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

12 HAD0149 ARVIND SHUKLA 07.01.2015 UNDELEVERED UNDELEVERED

13 HAC0399 MOHAMMED IQBAL 15.01.2015 UNDELEVERED

14 HAD0434 PURUSHOTHAM R CHOUDHARY 25.11.2014 UNDELEVERED

15 HAD0414 PULLELA V SURYANARAYANAMURTY 01.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

16 HAD0453 SYED SHAH ALI AFSAR 02.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

17 HAC0312 ARCOT SREENIVASULU 08.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

18 HAD0035 K V RAMASUBRAMANIAN 09.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

19 HAB0047 VILASINI 11.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

20 HAB0348 GIDDALURI NAGA MOHAN 12.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

21 HAB0313 PANCHAGNULA V CHANDRASEKHAR 17.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

22 HAC0324 LALITA JOSYULA 19.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

23 HAB0346 BALLA SRINIVASA PULLESH 17.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

24 HAC0378 NANDURI S BABU 23.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

25 HAC0084 K DEEPAK RAJ SINGH 24.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

26 HAD0146 GADICHERLA S L NARASIMHARAO 24.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

27 HAD0249 RAMACHANDRAN JAYASHREE 24.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

28 HAC0375 VURE GOPAL RAO 24.12.2014 UNDELEVERED

29 HAC0148 OBULAM RAMA KRISHNA REDDY 15.01.2015 UNDELEVERED

30 HAD0387 CAP BHUSHAN DATTA 20.01.2015 UNDELEVERED

31 HAD0360 GATTINENI GOPALA RAO 20.01.2015 UNDELEVERED

32 HAB0282 TALLAVAJHULA V NARASIMHAM 22/01/205 UNDELEVERED

33 HAC0052 ARVAPALLI VENKATA SUBRAHMANYA 29/01/2015 UNDELEVERED

34 HAD0144 K V RAVICHANDRA UNDELEVERED

35 HAD0159 S MAHESHWAR RAO UNDELEVERED

36 HAC0209 S V RAGHAVA RAO UNDELEVERED

37 HAD0170 TAMVADA RAJESWARA RAO UNDELEVERED

38 HAB0177 J VENUGOPAL UNDELEVERED

39 HAD0188 THOTA VENKATA RAMANA UNDELEVERED

40 HAA0198 KALAVATHI MURARI UNDELEVERED

41 HAD0244 SAPPARAPU SRIDHAR UNDELEVERED

42 HAB0245 YAGNANARAYANA MADIRAJU UNDELEVERED

43 HAB0284 R LAKSHMI UNDELEVERED

44 HAB0322 MOOSAPETA DURGA UNDELEVERED

45 HAD0388 LAXMANRAO KODISHALA UNDELEVERED

46 HAC0405 CHODAVARAPU CHANDRA S RAO UNDELEVERED

47 HAD0426 DATLA CHIRANJEEVI S. RAJU UNDELEVERED

DEMAND LETTER AND MONEY RECEIPT AS ON 30/01/2015

HYDERABAD (PHASE III) HOUSING SCHEME - STATUS OF UNDELEVERED



48 HAC0429 GOVIND UNDELEVERED

49 HAB0003 DAMODARAM RANGANNA UNDELEVERED

1 HAC0223 B HARI GOPAL 21.11.2014

2 HAB0058 DONAVALLI RAMESH 24.11.2014

3 HAB0090 SHAIK ABDUL KHADER 24.11.2014

4 HAC0119 SATHIYAMURTHY NATESHAN(CN1702) 24.11.2014

5 HAD0139 V V S NARAYANA RAO 24.11.2014

6 HAD0142 V RAMANAIAH 24.11.2014

7 HAC0150 GARIKAPATY V SUBBALAKSHMI 24.11.2014

8 HAB0221 KHANDRIKA VIJAYAMOHAN 24.11.2014

9 HAD0043 T SATYANARAYANA REDDY 25.11.2014

10 HAD0050 VIKRAM SINGH 25.11.2014

11 HAD0076 V SHYAMALA 25.11.2014

12 HAD0077 V P ARUNACHALAM 25.11.2014

13 HAD0116 R VIJAYA MOHAN 25.11.2014

14 HAD0239 ARYASOMAYAJULA SATYA N MURTI 25.11.2014

15 HAD0455 DONDAPATI SIVANNARAYANA 25.11.2014

16 HAC0093 MD USMAN BIN ALI 28.11.2014

17 HAD0183 CH VENKATA SEETA R SASTRY 28.11.2014

18 HAD0431 S RAJAGOPALAN 28.11.2014

19 HAB0436 MANTRAVADI BHAVANARAYANA 28.11.2014

20 HAD0006 B KRISHNAMURTHY NAIDU 01.12.2014

21 HAD0015 KRISHNAN KUPPUSAMY 01.12.2014

22 HAD0109 G JAGADISWARAIAH 01.12.2014

23 HAC0117 K SAIBABA 01.12.2014

24 HAC0213 MANNEM HARI PRASAD 01.12.2014

25 HAB0271 VELIDANDLA V B PRASAD 01.12.2014

26 HAC0329 DR BASANT KUMAR PATNAIK 01.12.2014

27 HAB0412 VEMPARALA PANIKUMAR 01.12.2014

28 HAB0447 R RAMAKRISHNAN 01.12.2014

29 HAD0449 DR INDU PRADHAN 01.12.2014

30 HAA0158 NALAM MADHUR BABU 02.12.2014

31 HAD0174 B SAMBASIVA RAO 02.12.2014

32 HAD0278 BHAVANA RAVI KUMAR 02.12.2014

33 HAB0377 M NAGA PRAKASH RAO 02.12.2014

34 HAC0104 NITTOOR PRAKASH RAO 03.12.2014

35 HAD0141 BHUMI REDDY SATISH 03.12.2014

36 HAB0281 MUSHTAQ AHMED I PATEL 03.12.2014

37 HAB0056 KOTA SATYANARAYANA MURTHY 04.12.2014

38 HAD0063 NAGESWARARAO MARELLA 04.12.2014

39 HAB0163 K V S SUNEETHA 04.12.2014

40 HAC0219 P KESAVAN NAIR 04.12.2014

41 HAB0294 MURAKONDA RANGARAO 04.12.2014

42 HAB0361 GURRAPU DAHSHARATHAM 04.12.2014

43 HAC0379 D MURALI MOHAN RAO 04.12.2014

44 HAD0430 MOHAMMED NASRULLAH 04.12.2014

45 HAB0055 DHARAM PAL VARMA 05.12.2014

46 HAC0122 KOMATINENI VENKATA RAO 05.12.2014

47 HAD0153 PADMAVATHI PONAKALA 05.12.2014

48 HAC0160 THURLAPATI VISWANATH 05.12.2014

49 HAB0325 DR. GORIGE MALLESHAM 05.12.2014

50 HAC0366 GHANTA VIJAYAKUMAR 05.12.2014

51 HAC0018 K VIJAYALAKSHMI 08.12.2014



52 HAC0098 SHAIK RAHMAN 08.12.2014

53 HAC0094 JAINENDER 08.12.2014

54 HAB0111 NALLAM KALYANA CHAKRAVARTHI 08.12.2014

55 HAD0128 D RAJENDER RAO 08.12.2014

56 HAA0129 M B JAYARAM 08.12.2014

57 HAC0130 MADHU VIJAY KUMAR 08.12.2014

58 HAD0131 D VIJAY KUMAR 08.12.2014

59 HAD0176 DR BOPPANA SHOBHA 08.12.2014

60 HAD0339 ABDUL KAREEM KHAN 08.12.2014

61 HAD0432 C R RAO 08.12.2014

62 HAB0016 DASARI SARADA 09.12.2014

63 HAC0019 T S VENKATARAMANI 09.12.2014

64 HAC0046 P M SARAVANAN 09.12.2014

65 HAB0057 SURYA PRAKASH 09.12.2014

66 HAD0096 MOHAMMED AKRAM ALI 09.12.2014

67 HAC0143 PEETHALA VIJAY KUMAR 09.12.2014

68 HAC0162 JAKKULA NATARAJU 09.12.2014

69 HAC0187 PETLURI SRINIVAS 09.12.2014

70 HAA0195 MADASU KARAN CHANDER 09.12.2014

71 HAD0202 DARBHA SARVOTTAMA SASTRY 09.12.2014

72 HAC0220 B MANI 09.12.2014

73 HAD0259 THATIPAMULA VENKATA N PRASAD 09.12.2014

74 HAB0262 CHANNAMSETTY VEERASWAMY 09.12.2014

75 HAB0309 RAVINDER DEEKONDA 09.12.2014

76 HAB0424 JANAKIRAM SINGH SUBHAKARAN 09.12.2014

77 HAD0495 DR POTHIREDDY RANGAREDDY 09.12.2014

78 HAD0002 C SUDARSAN REDDY 10.12.2014

79 HAD0029 KILAMBI RAJAGOPALACHARI 10.12.2014

80 HAC0036 M GUNESH 10.12.2014

81 HAD0075 VEMURI SIVAJI RAO 10.12.2014

82 HAC0079 SHAGUN BANSAL 10.12.2014

83 HAD0243 KSRKV PRASADARAO 10.12.2014

84 HAB0438 MAMTA RANI 10.12.2014

85 HAB0157 DABBIRU SURENDRA MOHAN 11.12.2014

86 HAB0193 T MURALI MOHAN 11.12.2014

87 HAD0230 VENKATA NARASIMHAM SURI 11.12.2014

88 HAD0433 V SAILAJA 11.12.2014

89 HAD0452 RADHA KRISHNA KOKA 11.12.2014

90 HAB0042 NARUMANCHI JAYARAM 12.12.2014

91 HAC0060 GEETHA VASUDEVAN 12.12.2014

92 HAA0180 R MAHALAKSHMI 12.12.2014

93 HAC0233 MANNAVA RAVI PRASAD 12.12.2014

94 HAC0247 M RAJENDRA SAI 12.12.2014

95 HAD0253 MADHAV SAXENA 12.12.2014

96 HAD0263 BODDAPATI GNANA ANANDARAO 12.12.2014

97 HAB0352 PASUPULETI MURALI MOHAN 12.12.2014

98 HAC0331 GUDURU SURESH 12.12.2014

99 HAC0398 K SURYA PRAKASH 12.12.2014

100 HAB0091 VAVILLA SUBRAHMANYAM 12.12.2014

101 HAC0140 KOTA RAJ SHEKHAR 12.12.2014

102 HAD0156 DANTU SUDHAKAR 12.12.2014

103 HAC0306 MOTAMARRY KAMESWARA RAO 12.12.2014

104 HAD0316 VENKATARAO GRANDHI 12.12.2014



105 HAB0393 BADUGU RAMADAS 12.12.2014

106 HAC0442 KALLAKURI MEHAR BABA 12.12.2014

107 HAC0115 CHALLA SUCHITRA 12.12.2014

108 HAB0020 MURALIDHAR NAGURKAR 15.12.2014

109 HAB0097 SIDDARAMAPPA OSURU 15.12.2014

110 HAD0105 E SUNDARAIYA 15.12.2014

111 HAC0106 ARUN KUMAR BASU 15.12.2014

112 HAC0168 KASALA NARASAIAH 15.12.2014

113 HAB0248 P SURYA RAO 15.12.2014

114 HAB0382 P V S SESHAGIRI RAO 15.12.2014

115 HAB0381 T R K KAMESWARA RAO 15.12.2014

116 HAD0440 RASHMI TIWARI 15.12.2014

117 HAD0059 VATTIKUTI LAKSHMAMANA RAO 16.12.2014

118 HAC0066 SQN LDR B VENKATESH 16.12.2014

119 HAB0072 DATLA BHANU PRAKASH RAJU 16.12.2014

120 HAB0277 B GANGARAM 16.12.2014

121 HAD0392 MOTUKURI VENKATESWARLU 16.12.2014

122 HAD0448 ADINARAYANA ALLU 16.12.2014

123 HAD0508 PENDYALA PRASADA RAO 16.12.2014

124 HAB0027 MOVVA SAROJINI DEVI 17.12.2014

125 HAB0033 NISTALA UDAYA BHASKARA RAO 17.12.2014

126 HAC0041 N KALPA LATHA 17.12.2014

127 HAC0192 N D V PRASAD 17.12.2014

128 HAD0224 EPUR VASUMATI 17.12.2014

129 HAB0222 PRABHAKAR RAO CHENNUPALLI 17.12.2014

130 HAD0258 S V MURALIDHAR RAO 17.12.2014

131 HAD0273 S SENTHIL VALAVAN 17.12.2014

132 HAB0285 N S NAGESWARA RAO 17.12.2014

133 HAD0317 T SRINIVAS 17.12.2014

134 HAD0354 SINGA TIU 17.12.2014

135 HAB0439 PEREPU APARNA 17.12.2014

136 HAB0437 MUPPARAPU NAGESWARRAO 17.12.2014

137 HAB0032 JANAKI RAMULU PEDAVEETI 18.12.2014

138 HAD0300 BINDESHWARI PRASAD SINHA 18.12.2014

139 HAB0386 OLETI USHARANI 18.12.2014

140 HAB0397 VEMULA SHANKARAIAH 18.12.2014

141 HAD0402 ASOORI LATHA 18.12.2014

142 HAB0401 PULI GOVIND VEERASWAMY 18.12.2014

143 HAC0420 PATI SURESH KUMAR 18.12.2014

144 HAC0021 V NARAYANA RAO 19.12.2014

145 HAB0064 S UDDAVA REDDY 19.12.2014

146 HAC0080 W VIJAYA LAKSHMI 19.12.2014

147 HAC0089 M JANARDHANA RAO 19.12.2014

148 HAB0138 SANDEEP KUMAR K 19.12.2014

149 HAD0154 SALAPAKKAM VENKATA R RAO 19.12.2014

150 HAB0165 PISAY SREENATH RAO 19.12.2014

151 HAC0185 SYED SADULLAH AHMED HUSSAIN 19.12.2014

152 HAB0210 UMA RANI MAHAJAN 19.12.2014

153 HAC0235 G. VENKATA KRISHNA LOHI DAS 19.12.2014

154 HAB0211 MADAMSHETTY OM PRAKASHAM 19.12.2014

155 HAD0257 ALOK KUMAR 19.12.2014

156 HAC0242 NEELAKANTI GUNAKER 19.12.2014

157 HAD0266 VIKAS RAJ 19.12.2014



158 HAD0299 VEGESNA KRISHNAM RAJU 19.12.2014

159 HAC0324 LALITA JOSYULA 19.12.2014

160 HAB0327 MOHAMMED KHAJA MOHIDDIN 19.12.2014

161 HAC0349 RACHAMADUGU JYOTHINATH 19.12.2014

162 HAD0376 RAMAJOGI KAREPU 19.12.2014

163 HAB0421 SATISH KUMAR GUPTA 19.12.2014

164 HAC0172 PUTSALA KOTEESWARA RAO 19.12.2014

165 HAC0197 N CHANDRA SEKHAR 19.12.2014

166 HAD0295 NARKEDAMILLY APPARAO 19.12.2014

167 HAB0307 K CHINNA REDDY 19.12.2014

168 HAC0318 VADDAVALLI CHENCHA RAO 19.12.2014

169 HAD0012 N KAMESWARI 19.12.2014

170 HAB0328 TRINADHARAO PAKKI 22.12.2014

171 HAB0333 N SUMA 22.12.2014

172 HAC0275 ABDUL MOMIN MONDAL 23.12.2014

173 HAB0362 B SADANAND 23.12.2014

174 HAB0370 KARRI SATYANARAYANA REDDY 23.12.2014

175 HAC0083 SRINIVAS RAO VALIPE 24.12.2014

176 HAB0118 ARAVA KUMAR RAJA 24.12.2014

177 HAB0169 P P CHOWDARY 24.12.2014

178 HAC0231 C V S SANDILYA 24.12.2014

179 HAD0255 SHANKARAN RAMACHANDRAN 24.12.2014

180 HAC0365 MUDSU SRINIVAS RAO 24.12.2014

181 HAC0407 QAMER RABIA 24.12.2014

182 HAA0127 JONNALAGADDA KANAKA CHALAM 24.12.2014

183 HAD0391 SYEDA AYESHA MAZ 26.12.2014

184 HAC0413 CHILAMAKURU VENKATA RAJASEKHAR 26.12.2014

185 HAA0363 B N MURTHY 29.12.2014

186 HAC0062 DR A SRIRAJYAM 01.01.2015

187 HAC0310 Y NAGACHENCHUREDDY 01.01.2015

188 HAD0423 RAJ KUMAR KAHER 01.01.2015

189 HAA0451 THIPARAPU VIJAYKUMAR 01.01.2015

190 HAB0179 SHAIK ABDUL SALEEM 06.01.2015

191 HAD0203 SHOBA RAMAKRISHNAN 06.01.2015

192 HAB0037 PATCHA APPAJI RAO 07.01.2015

193 HAC0358 GONDESI SUDHEER REDDY 07.01.2015

194 HAB0400 DEVENDER RAO PADIDALA 07.01.2015

195 HAD0078 K S S V P REDDY 08.01.2015

196 HAB0051 KURMA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA 09.01.2015

197 HAC0034 MERUGU RAJESHAM 12.01.2015

198 HAB0070 MANDAPAKA VENKATA RAMESH 12.01.2015

199 HAD0272 KOPPPARTHI NAGA RATNA 19.01.2015

200 HCA0003 SISHTHA CHATTOPADHYAY 20.01.2015

201 HAB0048 BHANU MURTHY RANGAVAJHALA 20.01.2015

202 HAC0067 S A RAHIM 20.01.2015

203 HAC0095 S RASHMI DEV 20.01.2015

204 HAC0147 D RANGA REDDY 20.01.2015

205 HAB0380 SAKAMURI V K PRASAD 20.01.2015

206 HAD0373 GULLAPALLI MADHUSUDHANA RAO 21/01/2015

207 HAB0212 M P SANDHYA RANI 21/01/2015

208 HAB0069 K S RAMA KRISHNA SASTRY 23/01/2015

209 HAD0252 GONAVARAM BABITA RAYUDU 29-01-2015

210 HAB0134 PADMAVATHY SUNKARA 29-01-2015



211 HAB0135 SADHANA PATHAK 29-01-2015

212 HAB0216 MUHAMMED.T 29-01-2015

213 HAB0372 TAMMALI SOMA SEKHAR 17.12.2014

1 HAD0054 P. V. S. S. R. SARMA

2 HAD0071 MUKKAMALA RAVI KIRAN

3 HAD0107 BUDHAREDDY SUBRAMANYAM REDDY

4 HAC0120 C RAVINDRANATH

5 HAB0227 K LEELAVATHI

6 HAB0228 PADMAJA VENKATESH

7 HAD0279 YENISETTI SARAT CHANDRA

8 HAD0283 VANKAYALA JANARDHANA CHETTY

9 HAC0293 KANDALAM JANAKIRAMACHARY

10 HAD0286 KALLURI V K SASTRY

11 HAB0334 POPURI KOTESWARARAO

12 HAD0374 VISWANATHA GRIRJA RAO

13 HAC0011 G SAROJA

14 HAD0014 J S VENKATESWARLU

15 HAD0023 KANCHANA NALINI

16 HAB0024 K MAHABUB ALI

17 HAD0025 DR MRS SUNANDA OHATKER

18 HAD0026 VARANASI S RAMA CHANDRAMURTHY

19 HAD0028 BHARATULA VASANTA

20 HAC0030 GURRALA RAGHUNADHA REDDY

21 HAD0039 YEDLA VENKATA SASTRY

22 HAD0040 YEDLA SUDHAKAR

23 HAC0044 SURYAPRAKASARAO YADLAPATI

24 HAD0073 PILLI SUDHIR KUMAR

25 HAD0082 TAMVADA SIVA PRASADA RAO

26 HAC0092 JASBIR SINGH BINDRA

27 HAC0099 N VENKATESWARARAO

28 HAB0101 TATI SREENIVAS

29 HAD0102 ASHOK KUMAR CHECKER

30 HAD0103 P SWARNALATHA

31 HAD0087 YALAVARTHI NIRMALA

32 HAC0112 KALAKUNTLA SHREEDHAR RAO

33 HAB0114 GUTLA APPANNA

34 HAB0123 BIKKINA VEERA V S N PRASAD RAO

35 HAD0124 PAWAN CHOPRA (HAD0124)

36 HAD0126 CHANDRA KANT KUMAR ANIL

37 HAC0133 KOTTAPALLI GAUTAM RAJU

38 HAD0136 RAMATHOTI KANAKADRI

39 HAC0137 A VISWANADHA NAIDU

40 HAD0125 GEETA KINRA(NCC 1907)

41 HAB0145 ADDANKI SRINIVASA RAO

42 HAD0166 GIRREDDI SURYANARAYANA REDDY

43 HAC0167 SATYANARAYANA SIGHAKOLLI

44 HAD0208 ALLU VENKATA NAIDU

45 HAD0207 ALLU SRINIVAS NAIDU

46 HAC0171 KAKARLAPUDI NAGALAKSHMI

47 HAC0173 KUNDURU V V CHARYULU

48 HAC0181 KANDARPA SURYANARAYANA MOORTHY

49 HAD0175 DEVAKI SIVAKUMAR



50 HAD0182 PRABHAKER VARDHAN SHRIVASTAVA

51 HAD0184 KORRAPATI RAMAKRISHNA

52 HAD0190 RAMACHANDRAN SAMPATH

53 HAD0200 VOLETI MADHAVI

54 HAA0237 JASBIR SINGH BINDRA

55 HAC0214 KRISHAN KUMAR MARWAHA

56 HAD0215 ASHOK KR MARWAHA

57 HAD0246 MADHAVI KRISHNAMOORTHY

58 HAC0218 ARVIND KUMAR VERMA

59 HAC0261 SREELATHA ATLURI

60 HAD0264 SQ LDR. B VIJAY KUMAR REDDY

61 HAC0265 THATIPARTHI MOHAN REDDY

62 HAC0267 GANGISETTY SURYA KUMARI

63 HAB0268 MEDIPELLI JANARDHAN REDDY

64 HAC0287 DAHAGAM SATYAPRAKASH

65 HAC0289 R GOPALA KRISHNA RAO

66 HAD0315 ANNALURU V M SAIRAM

67 HAC0314 CHETLAPALLI S R KRISHNA RAO

68 HAD0291 KANDALA SRINIVASA CHARI

69 HAB0296 NIKKU SATYAVATI

70 HAD0292 R RAJIV RAMAN

71 HAD0301 NAGARATHNAMMA MANDEM

72 HAD0302 G VAJRALINGAM

73 HAA0303 G BALA GANGADHAR

74 HAC0304 SRIRAMA MURTHY KALAGA

75 HAC0308 RANA PARTAB SONI

76 HAB0319 THOPIREDDY MANI MOHAN REDDY

77 HAB0320 M MOSES ASHOK NANDA

78 HAB0321 BILLAPATI VEERAREDDY

79 HAC0355 ANAND KR.JAIN

80 HAD0357 REDDIVARI UMA

81 HAC0359 CHINTAMAN SATYAVATHI BAI

82 HAB0364 VADLA DURGAIAH

83 HAB0369 DOMMALAPATI SIVANNA

84 HAB0371 TUDUMU MAHESH

85 HAA0326 SYED GHOUSUNNISA

86 HAA0337 P VIDYA

87 HAB0335 PUSALA DHANAMJAYA RAO

88 HAA0332 KAJA SARALADEVI

89 HAB0340 JITENDER KUMAR BHATNAGAR-C1731

90 HAD0341 MASOOD ALAM SIDDIQUI

91 HAD0344 KANDIMALLA POORNA CHANDRA RAO

92 HAC0347 ADAPA JNANA REDDY

93 HAD0406 RAMANA KUMAR DAVWLURI

94 HAD0390 BRIG.PUPPALA RAJ KUMAR

95 HAC0396 N S SATHYA SAI BA BA

96 HAD0409 VIJAYAKUMAR CHICKLINGE

97 HAB0410 CH. SUDHAKAR CHAVALA

98 HAC0411 M L S V PRASADA RAO

99 HAD0404 BANDARU VENKAIAH NAIDU

100 HAC0403 NERUSUPALLI KRISHNAREDDY

101 HAB0416 MOHMMAED GHOUSE

102 HAB0415 RANGINENI APPALARAJU



103 HAD0417 ASHWANI MEHTA

104 HAD0418 S RAGHU BABU

105 HAD0422 SATISH KUMAR MEHTA

106 HAA0428 G RAMAN RAO

107 HAD0459 A RAJAGOPAL

108 HAB0469 JAGAN MOHAN RAO TATA

109 HAB0472 SYED GHOUSE PEER

110 HAD0493 S SUHASINIGUPTHA

111 HAD0513 LT COL AMARJIT SINGH

112 HCA0001 A N RAO


